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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
 
#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving

CIF D1 RECRD: 524.20 2001# Brittanhy Renfrow

CIF Section: 524.20 2001@ Brittanhy Renfrow

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

SALU SRMaire, Malia1 434.20   20.0

CLWE JRAshjian, Brynlee2 415.85   17.0

CLNO SRLuac, Myl3 415.20   16.0

CLWE SRFerrer, Allison4 397.80   15.0

CLNO JRGonzales, Grace5 344.25   14.0

CLNO JRTuck, Tatum6 344.00   13.0

CLWE SOMartinez, Sophia7 337.85   12.0

CLOV SOConroy, Cali8 337.10   11.0

CLEA SRFong, Kate9 334.00   9.0

ARGR SRPasquini, Emma10 326.75   7.0

CLEA SRRobinson, Abigail11 319.45   6.0

SANG SRSchar, Leonie12 318.65   5.0

SALU FRSadzewicz, Isabelle13 316.10   4.0

CLOV FRPenbrethy, Hannah14 309.20   3.0

CLNOWilkes, Landyn15 301.65   2.0

BUCH FRPassmore, Julia16 300.40   1.0

MADR SRIgler, Ariana17 218.75

CLWE SRParedes, Carmen18 216.05

SALU SOLucero, Shannon19 207.15

ARGR SOSteiger, Michaela20 139.55

CLEA SRBrar, Jasmine21 137.70

PARO SOBean, Ashlynn22 137.40

GARC JRBanducci, Claire23 135.25

GARC FRBorba, Jilliana24 131.45

SALU FRBeck, Kiera25 130.95

LIBR SONavarro, Taylor26 128.80

LIBR SOVasquez, Malana27 127.70

GOWEWood, Madison28 126.20

RIGH JRAndrews, Lily29 120.40

RIGH SOPeterson, Grace30 119.75

BULL JRWalse, Annie31 99.85

 
#2  Boys 1 mtr Diving

CIF D1 RECRD: 563.95 2005# Sam Helvie

CIF Section: 563.95 2005@ Sam Helvie

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

CLOV JRKropf, Kael1 514.75   20.0

BUCH SOLund, McKae*2 457.90   16.5

CLNO SRHoover, Koda*2 457.90   16.5

SALU JRDolezal, Justin4 453.30   15.0

ARGR SORamirez, David5 418.80   14.0

GOWEFarmer, Easton6 386.70   13.0

GOWEWoodard, Guy*7 320.80   11.5

LIBR FRSmith, Gunner*7 320.80   11.5

GOWEHenshaw, Liam9 314.90   9.0

MADR SOCriado, Robert*10 309.10   6.5

CLNO FRDominguez, Jace*10 309.10   6.5

LIBR JRSeaney, Alex12 307.70   5.0

CLEA JRZumudo, Zach13 305.10   4.0

SALU JRPeterson, Bryce14 300.75   3.0

CLNO SRJenny, Hunter15 300.55   2.0

PORT FRCuevas, Alex16 280.25   1.0

CLNO SOGahan, Connor17 213.90

CLWE SRPack-Lo, Charlie18 212.05

CLOV JRRay, Aiden19 203.00

SALU JRErnstrom, Enrique20 187.25

KING SRTos, Zachary21 132.90

BULL FRArmstrong, Asher22 122.15

SALU SODamron, Mitchell23

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:46.11 2022# Clovis North High School

E Guffey, E Fitzgerald, C Phillips, B Fernandez

'22 AA AUTO: 1:44.21 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:46.21 *

CIF Section: 1:45.31 2017@ Clovis High

Mammen A, Vidmar S, Preble A, Collard A

A CIF State Auto1:47.34

B CIF State Consid1:51.34

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CLNO1 1:45.69# A

27.21 28.60 24.2825.60

CLWE2 1:48.12 B

29.22 28.48 24.1226.30

CLEA3 1:48.64 B

28.36 28.65 24.3327.30

RIGH4 1:48.70 B

27.34 29.92 24.9726.47

LIBR5 1:50.03 B

28.03 29.94 25.3326.73

SALU6 1:50.79 B

27.55 31.90 23.4127.93

STOC7 1:55.96   24.0

28.83 32.66 25.9628.51

BUCH8 1:57.75   22.0

31.06 32.42 25.9528.32

B - Final

GARC9 1:57.24   18.0

29.93 32.97 24.9429.40

KING10 1:57.45   14.0

29.58 34.90 27.7625.21

TEHA11 1:58.25   12.0

30.55 33.08 24.9029.72

BULL12 1:58.44   10.0

29.39 34.23 27.5727.25

ARGR13 1:58.91   8.0

29.76 34.82 26.0228.31

BAKE14 2:02.62   6.0

32.04 32.85 27.3830.35

CNTE15 2:03.52   4.0

32.33 35.10 26.5829.51

PARO16 2:03.80   2.0

31.78 32.16 28.2131.65

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:46.11 2022# Clovis North High School

E Guffey, E Fitzgerald, C Phillips, B Fernandez

'22 AA AUTO: 1:44.21 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:46.21 *

CIF Section: 1:45.31 2017@ Clovis High

Mammen A, Vidmar S, Preble A, Collard A

A CIF State Auto1:47.34

B CIF State Consid1:51.34

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CLNO1 1:46.11# A

27.69 28.73 24.1825.51

CLWE2 1:48.03 B

28.61 28.79 24.3926.24

RIGH3 1:48.08 B

27.34 29.63 24.6726.44

CLEA4 1:48.74 B

28.42 28.67 24.5327.12

LIBR5 1:49.26 B

27.80 30.17 25.2926.00

SALU6 1:50.95 B

27.48 32.30 23.7327.44

STOC7 1:54.96

28.57 40.10 25.7020.59

BUCH8 1:56.80

30.87 31.52 25.5728.84

GARC9 1:56.81

30.12 32.28 24.9329.48

KING10 1:56.85

31.79 32.51 28.0524.50

BULL11 1:57.70

29.65 33.49 27.1627.40

TEHA12 1:58.09

30.72 33.26 24.5829.53

ARGR13 1:58.59

29.93 34.84 25.5828.24

PARO14 1:58.84

31.65 31.59 29.0126.59

CNTE15 2:02.68

32.34 34.62 25.7829.94

BAKE16 2:03.28

32.65 33.33 27.0530.25

CVCR17 2:04.22

27.04 40.34 29.0327.81

PORT18 2:04.54

31.79 36.21 27.0829.46

FRON19 2:04.56

33.87 32.29 28.4729.93

SANG20 2:04.61

32.26 34.71 26.5331.11

GOWE21 2:05.34

32.36 43.18 25.1724.63

BACH22 2:05.95

33.97 34.09 26.5831.31
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

CLOV23 2:08.98

35.79 36.55 27.7228.92

MADR24 2:10.27

34.49 38.29 28.2529.24

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:33.70 2011# Clovis West

'22 AA AUTO: 1:33.21 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:34.74 *

CIF Section: 1:33.34 2019@ Clovis West

Lane A, Jamieson J, Fife P, Belflower I

A CIF State Auto1:35.07

B CIF State Consid1:42.28

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CLWE1 1:35.47 B

26.25 26.00 21.2821.94

CLNO2 1:37.20 B

26.02 26.35 20.9823.85

SALU3 1:39.82 B

27.03 26.45 22.5623.78

LIBR4 1:40.31 B

25.76 28.29 21.7324.53

SANG5 1:40.61 B

25.61 29.35 22.2223.43

ARGR6 1:41.25 B

27.17 26.96 22.4624.66

PORT7 1:42.08 B

28.79 26.12 22.2124.96

BUCH8 1:42.40   22.0

27.45 27.97 21.3025.68

B - Final

MADR9 1:43.13   18.0

28.65 28.53 22.9922.96

CNTE10 1:43.93   14.0

26.26 29.29 23.1425.24

CLOV11 1:44.54   12.0

28.35 28.33 22.0925.77

TEHA12 1:44.56   10.0

26.15 30.98 22.5324.90

STOC13 1:44.97   8.0

26.53 29.85 22.8225.77

KING14 1:45.09   6.0

27.84 30.55 22.9623.74

RIGH15 1:45.39   4.0

28.34 28.87 22.9425.24

CLEA16 1:46.38   2.0

30.38 28.88 22.8124.31

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:33.70 2011# Clovis West

'22 AA AUTO: 1:33.21 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:34.74 *

CIF Section: 1:33.34 2019@ Clovis West

Lane A, Jamieson J, Fife P, Belflower I

A CIF State Auto1:35.07

B CIF State Consid1:42.28

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CLWE1 1:35.37 B

25.90 25.92 20.9722.58

CLNO2 1:37.37 B

25.88 26.33 21.4323.73

SALU3 1:38.74 B

26.83 26.19 22.0023.72

SANG4 1:39.32 B

25.15 28.93 21.9223.32

ARGR5 1:39.61 B

27.18 26.15 22.1824.10

LIBR6 1:40.37 B

25.86 27.99 21.7924.73

PORT7 1:41.30 B

28.48 25.78 22.2324.81

BUCH8 1:42.50

27.59 27.69 21.5925.63

TEHA9 1:43.67

25.90 30.10 22.3025.37

STOC10 1:44.12

26.40 28.92 23.4925.31

CLOV11 1:44.24

27.98 28.44 22.4125.41

RIGH12 1:44.98

27.72 28.80 22.8525.61

MADR13 1:45.01

29.15 29.09 23.6323.14

KING14 1:45.30

28.20 30.42 22.8623.82

CNTE15 1:45.81

26.90 29.80 23.4925.62

CLEA16 1:46.92

29.62 29.03 23.0425.23

GOWE17 1:47.81

26.96 30.79 24.2925.77

PARO18 1:48.62

28.65 32.00 22.8325.14

BULL19 1:49.38

28.83 30.19 22.4427.92

FRON20 1:50.66

27.90 32.52 24.4125.83

ORAC21 1:50.78

29.09 33.35 24.1724.17

BACH22 1:53.77

32.29 30.53 24.3526.60

BAKE23 1:55.33

31.14 32.69 24.1727.33

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:46.19 2019# Claire Tuggle

'22 AA AUTO: 1:48.74 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:50.57 *

CIF Section: 1:45.71 2019@ Claire Tuggle

A CIF State Auto1:51.86

B CIF State Consid1:54.46

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CLWE SOEasterling, Avery1 1:53.39 B

26.53 28.34 29.5428.98

BACH SOOstrom, Alex2 1:53.47 B

26.78 28.58 29.0029.11

CLNO SRPhillips, Charlize3 1:54.01 B

26.46 28.31 29.9429.30

COAL SOWong, Alexa4 1:54.44 B

26.88 28.85 29.4929.22

CLNO SRDePry, Amber5 1:55.90   14.0

26.76 28.86 30.8429.44

CLEA SRStover, Teresa6 1:55.93   13.0

26.96 28.99 30.3929.59

CLWE JRHill, Abby7 1:56.41   12.0

27.05 29.28 29.9830.10

CLWE SRSalcedo, Katelynn8 1:58.55   11.0

27.61 29.76 30.6030.58

B - Final

CLNO JRDickinson, Sophia9 1:57.91   9.0

27.21 29.57 30.5730.56

CLNO SRRick, Marley10 1:59.13   7.0

27.43 29.72 31.2430.74

SANG FRKrueger, Marjorie11 2:01.57   6.0

27.96 31.31 29.8032.50

TEHA SRRiggs, Alaina12 2:01.89   5.0

27.47 30.32 31.4432.66

BULL SRPalmer, Camryn13 2:02.00   4.0

28.80 30.59 31.1131.50

BUCH FREngelbert, Addison14 2:02.51   3.0

27.86 30.82 31.7932.04

CLWE JRMartin, Stella15 2:04.86   2.0

29.06 31.40 32.1532.25

BUCH SRLee, Genie16 2:06.93   1.0

29.87 32.65 31.4332.98

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:46.19 2019# Claire Tuggle

'22 AA AUTO: 1:48.74 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:50.57 *

CIF Section: 1:45.71 2019@ Claire Tuggle

A CIF State Auto1:51.86

B CIF State Consid1:54.46

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BACH SOOstrom, Alex1 1:53.29 B

26.64 28.82 28.6029.23
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#5  Girls 200 Yard Free)

CLWE SOEasterling, Avery2 1:53.34 B

26.54 28.75 29.0129.04

COAL SOWong, Alexa3 1:54.33 B

27.02 28.79 29.1629.36

CLNO SRPhillips, Charlize4 1:54.91

27.08 28.82 29.7729.24

CLNO SRDePry, Amber5 1:55.87

26.81 28.69 30.7129.66

CLWE JRHill, Abby6 1:56.21

27.13 29.17 29.7930.12

CLEA SRStover, Teresa7 1:56.96

26.73 29.10 31.0730.06

CLWE SRSalcedo, Katelynn8 1:57.80

27.56 29.56 30.4230.26

CLNO JRDickinson, Sophia9 1:58.05

26.92 29.31 31.2730.55

CLNO SRRick, Marley10 1:58.36

27.45 29.48 30.8130.62

TEHA SRRiggs, Alaina11 1:59.64

27.00 29.35 32.0731.22

BULL SRPalmer, Camryn12 2:02.22

29.30 30.65 31.1631.11

BUCH FREngelbert, Addison13 2:03.36

28.16 30.91 32.4731.82

CLWE JRMartin, Stella14 2:03.78

28.55 31.20 32.1431.89

SANG FRKrueger, Marjorie15 2:05.05

28.94 32.08 31.0632.97

BUCH SRLee, Genie16 2:05.17

29.26 32.24 31.0032.67

CLOV SRGutierrez, Hope17 2:05.27

28.40 31.28 32.8132.78

SALU FRPoletti, Cat18 2:05.91

29.67 32.06 31.2732.91

CNTE FRJiang, Elise19 2:07.04

29.37 32.41 32.2133.05

RIGH FRChen, Kristie20 2:07.43

28.47 31.34 34.2733.35

ORAC JRSteed, Ryan21 2:07.91

29.05 32.22 32.9433.70

ORAC FREdds, Ella22 2:08.05

29.87 32.30 32.6933.19

PARO SOSantoro, Tiffani23 2:08.15

29.48 32.08 32.9633.63

CLEA JRCoyne, Sierra24 2:09.15

28.99 32.32 33.8533.99

SALU JRCusick, Samantha25 2:09.91

29.79 32.99 33.5533.58

BUCH SRHastings, Maribeth26 2:10.07

30.31 33.30 32.7133.75

SALU SRNemling, Isabella27 2:10.27

29.33 33.11 33.2934.54

BUCH SRSarantos, Payton28 2:11.05

29.64 33.04 34.1934.18

BACH SRPhillips, Mallory29 2:11.28

29.89 32.92 34.1734.30

ARGR SRStraley, Bella30 2:11.60

29.30 32.33 35.4834.49

BULL SRHurley, Olivia31 2:18.45

31.52 34.30 36.7135.92

SALU SRStephens, Hannah32 2:18.79

32.15 35.44 35.1336.07

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:36.43 2019# Ben Forbes

'22 AA AUTO: 1:38.40 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:40.13 *

CIF Section: 1:36.43 2019@ Ben Forbes

A CIF State Auto1:39.95

B CIF State Consid1:42.28

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CLWE SRCole, Ethan1 1:40.11* B

22.79 25.13 25.9026.29

SANG SRColes, Tyler2 1:40.91 B

23.04 25.14 26.5926.14

CLNO JRMartorana, Jonah3 1:41.24 B

22.92 25.08 27.0526.19

CLNO JRLambert, Hayden4 1:41.96 B

23.65 25.93 26.0126.37

CLOV JRHibbard, Ryle5 1:42.21 B

23.53 25.36 26.9826.34

RIGH JRCoats, Natas6 1:44.63   13.0

24.01 26.06 27.3827.18

CLOV JRVillard, Colby7 1:45.99   12.0

23.97 26.43 28.3427.25

CLWE FRSalcedo, Jake8 1:47.94   11.0

25.25 27.66 27.0727.96

B - Final

LIBR JRHart, Cody9 1:47.70   9.0

23.65 26.35 28.9328.77

CLNO JRGraves, Nicholas10 1:48.28   7.0

24.39 27.09 28.3828.42

RIGH SOHsiung, Lucas11 1:49.15   6.0

25.30 27.41 28.0428.40

PARO JRHaggmark, Justin12 1:49.60   5.0

25.18 27.99 27.8828.55

CLNO SRBoris, Jordan13 1:49.85   4.0

24.95 27.49 28.9228.49

PARO SOClark, Robert14 1:49.90   3.0

25.36 27.48 28.5428.52

ARGR JRWhitfield, Zachary15 1:50.80   2.0

25.46 27.37 29.2928.68

PARO FRHaggmark, Garrett16 1:53.01   1.0

25.43 28.86 29.0829.64

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:36.43 2019# Ben Forbes

'22 AA AUTO: 1:38.40 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:40.13 *

CIF Section: 1:36.43 2019@ Ben Forbes

A CIF State Auto1:39.95

B CIF State Consid1:42.28

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SANG SRColes, Tyler1 1:41.30 B

23.56 25.51 25.8426.39

CLWE SRCole, Ethan2 1:41.86 B

23.76 25.76 26.0126.33

CLOV JRHibbard, Ryle3 1:42.56

23.60 25.82 26.2226.92

CLNO JRMartorana, Jonah4 1:42.97

23.95 25.64 26.8226.56

CLNO JRLambert, Hayden5 1:43.39

24.15 26.38 26.2226.64

RIGH JRCoats, Natas6 1:44.06

24.82 26.20 26.7426.30

CLOV JRVillard, Colby7 1:45.21

24.16 26.49 26.7727.79

CLWE FRSalcedo, Jake8 1:46.21

24.74 26.92 27.3927.16

LIBR JRHart, Cody9 1:47.35

24.08 27.00 28.0928.18

CLNO JRGraves, Nicholas10 1:48.50

24.32 27.32 28.4628.40

CLNO SRBoris, Jordan11 1:48.57

24.70 27.11 28.3328.43

PARO JRHaggmark, Justin12 1:48.71

25.04 27.74 28.1227.81

RIGH SOHsiung, Lucas13 1:48.73

25.30 27.65 27.7028.08

PARO FRHaggmark, Garrett14 1:49.73

24.82 27.65 28.4728.79

ARGR JRWhitfield, Zachary15 1:49.96

25.51 27.66 28.5128.28

PARO SOClark, Robert16 1:50.16

25.58 27.36 28.6128.61

CNTE JRGreene, Wyatt17 1:50.56

25.26 27.84 28.4828.98

BUCH JRRey, Benjamin18 1:50.96

25.90 27.90 28.5228.64

ARGR SOKeith, Paul19 1:51.04

25.12 27.77 29.2828.87

PARO JRBaier, Jakob20 1:51.05

26.15 28.23 28.2928.38

STOC JRBlodorn, Henry21 1:51.40

24.83 27.47 29.9929.11

BUCH SORoss, Ben22 1:51.49

25.31 27.88 28.7929.51

SALU SOCurren, Gavin23 1:51.72

25.80 28.18 28.8228.92
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Boys 200 Yard Free)

CLOV SRHauss, Andrew24 1:51.79

25.37 28.39 28.8229.21

CLOV JRPrieb, Tyler25 1:51.96

25.33 28.09 29.2029.34

BULL SOCollin, Jeremy26 1:53.84

26.48 28.82 28.7929.75

ARGR FRCapra, Joseph27 1:54.13

26.19 28.73 29.4429.77

CLWE SRDeVaney, Aidan28 1:54.84

26.58 28.94 29.0530.27

CNTE SOHernandez, David29 1:55.24

26.31 29.41 29.1130.41

PORT JRKlarcyk, Kaleb30 1:56.18

25.17 28.34 32.0030.67

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard IM

CIF D1 RECRD: 2:02.38 2016# Stephanie Bartel

'22 AA AUTO: 2:01.51 !

'22 AA CONS: 2:03.64 *

CIF Section: 2:01.24 2019@ Averee Preble

A CIF State Auto2:04.75

B CIF State Consid2:07.84

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BUCH SOSundgren, Olivia1 2:05.20 B

27.12 32.65 28.7936.64

CLEA SRMiller, Mackenzie2 2:05.33 B

27.59 33.59 29.8834.27

CLNO FRFitzgerald, Ellie3 2:07.85   16.0

28.08 33.06 31.0635.65

CLNO SOBowns, Sydney4 2:11.53   15.0

28.66 33.40 30.1139.36

LIBR SOMunoz, Kirsten5 2:12.60   14.0

28.42 33.50 31.6739.01

RIGH JRCabiles, Allie6 2:14.87   13.0

29.73 35.07 32.4537.62

SALU JRKirn, Gaylynn7 2:16.22   12.0

29.09 33.71 32.3241.10

CLWE JRMcDougal, Allison8 2:17.23   11.0

29.81 35.12 31.4440.86

B - Final

CLNO SRCalumpang, Meg9 2:15.37   9.0

27.80 33.77 31.7842.02

BULL SRNoble, Natalie10 2:16.54   7.0

30.98 34.60 31.4339.53

CLOV SOMinton, Claire11 2:16.71   6.0

29.39 34.94 31.3940.99

CLWE JRIvy, Lauren12 2:16.91   5.0

30.54 35.93 31.7238.72

GARC JRSchecter, Abby13 2:19.13   4.0

30.44 35.28 33.5839.83

RIGH JRLomibao, Jamielynne14 2:19.57   3.0

29.87 35.68 32.8141.21

CLNO JRCegielski, Madi15 2:20.28   2.0

30.42 36.05 32.6041.21

ARGR SRHamilton, Trinity--- DQ

28.74 35.77 32.4041.59

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard IM

CIF D1 RECRD: 2:02.38 2016# Stephanie Bartel

'22 AA AUTO: 2:01.51 !

'22 AA CONS: 2:03.64 *

CIF Section: 2:01.24 2019@ Averee Preble

A CIF State Auto2:04.75

B CIF State Consid2:07.84

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CLEA SRMiller, Mackenzie1 2:06.61 B

28.13 33.89 29.8634.73

BUCH SOSundgren, Olivia2 2:06.71 B

27.38 33.11 29.3036.92

LIBR SOMunoz, Kirsten3 2:10.06

28.89 33.55 29.8937.73

CLNO FRFitzgerald, Ellie4 2:10.33

28.34 34.16 31.4336.40

CLNO SOBowns, Sydney5 2:12.24

28.89 33.90 31.0938.36

RIGH JRCabiles, Allie6 2:13.48

28.83 34.70 32.3837.57

SALU JRKirn, Gaylynn7 2:14.00

29.07 33.50 30.3241.11

CLWE JRMcDougal, Allison8 2:14.29

29.30 33.86 30.9140.22

CLOV SOMinton, Claire9 2:15.14

29.13 34.69 30.7440.58

CLNO SRCalumpang, Meg10 2:15.28

28.08 33.24 31.8242.14

BULL SRNoble, Natalie11 2:16.35

30.98 34.21 31.5639.60

CLWE JRIvy, Lauren12 2:16.43

30.58 35.84 31.5338.48

CLNO JRCegielski, Madi13 2:16.89

30.27 34.92 31.3540.35

ARGR SRHamilton, Trinity14 2:17.02

28.44 35.12 31.6641.80

RIGH JRLomibao, Jamielynne15 2:18.34

29.21 35.31 32.7141.11

GARC JRSchecter, Abby16 2:19.06

29.59 35.03 33.9140.53

STOC SOHallgren, Brinkley17 2:19.56

30.54 36.24 32.9939.79

BUCH SOGasser, Addellyn18 2:20.46

32.44 36.81 32.6838.53

BUCH SOMetzler, Paige19 2:20.58

29.45 36.92 33.1041.11

SALU SOGiannini, Lindsey*20 2:21.87

30.89 37.96 33.7639.26

MADR JRAlvarez, Marisol*20 2:21.87

30.72 36.64 33.3841.13

TEHA SRRingle, Olivia22 2:22.48

31.07 35.79 31.4544.17

CLWE SOLoggins, Mayezie23 2:22.90

30.17 37.03 32.5943.11

SALU JREwen, Brinley24 2:23.38

31.03 34.50 33.8044.05

BUCH JRCampangne, Kate25 2:23.68

31.66 35.92 34.1541.95

FRON FRNiebuhr, Madison26 2:26.06

30.86 37.84 34.1643.20

SANG JRWorley, Isabella27 2:26.82

28.77 36.31 34.4047.34

CVCR JRBettencourt, Emma28 2:26.96

30.10 38.30 34.6143.95

CNTE FRBurke, Hannah29 2:28.39

33.16 37.25 34.3343.65

SALU SOGray, Estella30 2:31.43

31.11 36.48 36.4547.39

BAKE JRHaverstock, Ella31 2:33.78

33.66 38.53 35.3346.26

PORT SRDavis, Ahna32 2:35.37

34.51 38.64 33.1949.03

 
#8  Boys 200 Yard IM

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:47.65 1993# Chris Rumley

'22 AA AUTO: 1:49.57 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:51.57 *

CIF Section: 1:47.65 1993@ Chris Rumley

A CIF State Auto1:52.31

B CIF State Consid1:55.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RIGH SRReynolds, Parker1 1:51.07* A

24.91 28.15 24.9133.10

COAL SRWong, Bryan2 1:51.15* A

24.44 28.51 26.5031.70

LIBR SRMoseley, Julian3 1:56.81   16.0

25.23 29.28 28.6533.65

CLNO FRChen, Matt4 1:59.51   15.0

25.12 29.64 29.4935.26

ARGR JRCapra, Jack5 1:59.89   14.0

26.98 30.99 27.4634.46

CLNO JRSaroyan, Roman6 2:01.02   13.0

25.16 31.46 28.1136.29

CLNO SOPham, Alan7 2:01.17   12.0

24.59 32.00 28.7535.83

CLWE FRMaurin, Sylas8 2:05.89   11.0

24.97 33.02 30.4537.45

B - Final

SALU SOPerje, Matthew9 2:03.77   9.0

25.71 32.82 27.9937.25

SALU JRChiang, Edward10 2:04.03   7.0

27.11 32.24 29.7734.91

STOC SOTruong, Riley11 2:06.70   6.0

26.85 33.98 29.2336.64
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
B - Final ...   (#8  Boys 200 Yard IM)

TEHA JRYeomans, Carter12 2:08.60   5.0

26.70 30.87 31.3539.68

FRON SRFrias, Ethan13 2:10.11   4.0

27.46 34.30 30.8037.55

ARGR JRDowlan, Nigel14 2:10.17   3.0

27.72 34.56 30.3137.58

CLNO SRNearn, Chase15 2:10.85   2.0

26.71 34.96 29.9139.27

LIBR SOOhanessian, Hovig16 2:13.79   1.0

27.98 35.88 31.8538.08

 
#8  Boys 200 Yard IM

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:47.65 1993# Chris Rumley

'22 AA AUTO: 1:49.57 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:51.57 *

CIF Section: 1:47.65 1993@ Chris Rumley

A CIF State Auto1:52.31

B CIF State Consid1:55.10

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RIGH SRReynolds, Parker1 1:51.53* A

24.77 28.32 25.2133.23

COAL SRWong, Bryan2 1:52.84 B

24.48 28.39 27.7132.26

LIBR SRMoseley, Julian3 1:56.22

25.49 29.24 28.0633.43

CLNO SOPham, Alan4 1:58.64

24.72 32.08 27.9833.86

CLNO FRChen, Matt5 1:58.80

25.15 29.64 29.5134.50

ARGR JRCapra, Jack6 2:00.37

27.13 30.95 27.4534.84

CLNO JRSaroyan, Roman7 2:01.47

25.15 31.24 27.9937.09

CLWE FRMaurin, Sylas8 2:03.24

25.28 32.00 29.0736.89

SALU JRChiang, Edward9 2:04.44

27.17 32.36 29.8135.10

SALU SOPerje, Matthew10 2:05.43

26.04 32.18 28.6438.57

STOC SOTruong, Riley11 2:05.67

26.69 32.92 29.5636.50

TEHA JRYeomans, Carter12 2:07.23

25.74 31.70 30.5539.24

ARGR JRDowlan, Nigel13 2:07.77

27.21 34.04 30.7335.79

FRON SRFrias, Ethan14 2:08.35

26.95 34.38 30.3036.72

CLNO SRNearn, Chase15 2:08.47

27.25 33.51 29.0138.70

LIBR SOOhanessian, Hovig16 2:09.11

27.31 35.87 29.3536.58

BUCH SRMcGary, Lucas17 2:09.26

26.74 35.65 29.0737.80

BUCH SONoriega, Carlo18 2:09.28

26.56 33.33 30.2739.12

CLWE FRVaranini, Luca19 2:09.69

27.89 34.21 28.8138.78

CLOV SOChamberlain, Lucas20 2:10.46

26.73 35.22 31.3037.21

BUCH FRBaxter, Bennett21 2:10.95

27.22 33.23 28.0242.48

CLWE FRWillbanks, Troy22 2:11.11

25.72 34.10 29.9541.34

STOC FRGuillen, David23 2:13.72

26.71 35.62 31.7839.61

PORT SRGutierrez, Xavier24 2:13.93

28.18 34.47 32.5038.78

ARGR FRBurkett, Eli25 2:13.98

29.66 36.02 30.9237.38

MADR FRCordero, Behr26 2:14.03

28.72 35.18 32.5037.63

SALU JREsola, Lloyd27 2:14.15

29.19 34.75 29.7240.49

BUCH JRHuynh, Nicholas28 2:14.17

27.82 35.17 29.4441.74

GOWESandoval, Josh29 2:14.44

28.01 34.46 31.7540.22

SALU JRVetsch, Clive30 2:14.64

29.42 37.11 32.2835.83

PARO SRSeden-Hansen, John31 2:17.12

28.74 34.22 31.6142.55

SANG SOHoover, Jaxon--- DQ

26.06 29.39 29.3138.82

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 23.27 2018# Caitlyn Snyder

'22 AA AUTO: 23.20 !

'22 AA CONS: 23.54 *

CIF Section: 23.27 2018@ Caitlyn Snyder

A CIF State Auto23.83

B CIF State Consid24.27

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SALU SRKoc, Naya1 23.86 B

CLNO JRFernandez, Bianca2 24.17 B

LIBR FRMoseley, Samara3 24.18 B

KING SOWilson, Sydnee4 24.27 B

CLWE JRSnyder, Julianne5 24.37   14.0

CLNO JRFitzgerald, Tea6 24.74   13.0

CLNO SRDePry, Sierra7 24.79   12.0

PARO SRDisimone, Holly8 25.24   11.0

B - Final

TEHA SORegan, Hannah9 24.91   9.0

CLEA SRZwaschka, Bria10 25.41   7.0

STOC JRTruong, Sofia11 25.49   6.0

CLNO SOHussein, Aliaa12 25.60   5.0

RIGH SOHerrmann, Kirsten13 25.63   4.0

CLOV FRRojas, Alyssa14 25.64   3.0

BACH JRSmith, Lauren15 25.66   2.0

BUCH JRJasper, Gensis16 26.55   1.0

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 23.27 2018# Caitlyn Snyder

'22 AA AUTO: 23.20 !

'22 AA CONS: 23.54 *

CIF Section: 23.27 2018@ Caitlyn Snyder

A CIF State Auto23.83

B CIF State Consid24.27

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIBR FRMoseley, Samara1 23.97 B

KING SOWilson, Sydnee*2 24.00 B

SALU SRKoc, Naya*2 24.00 B

CLNO JRFernandez, Bianca4 24.22 B

PARO SRDisimone, Holly5 24.40

CLWE JRSnyder, Julianne6 24.44

CLNO SRDePry, Sierra7 24.52

CLNO JRFitzgerald, Tea8 24.81

TEHA SORegan, Hannah9 24.94

CLEA SRZwaschka, Bria10 24.95

BACH JRSmith, Lauren11 25.23

RIGH SOHerrmann, Kirsten12 25.25

CLNO SOHussein, Aliaa13 25.38

CLOV FRRojas, Alyssa*14 25.44

STOC JRTruong, Sofia*14 25.44

BUCH JRJasper, Gensis16 25.51

LIBR SRLeedy, Laura17 25.57

GOWEDrummonds, Tayler18 25.66

PORT SRLee, Claire19 25.78

PARO SORuppe, Mackenzie20 25.97

CLWE SRMortensen, Kaidyn21 26.02

BUCH SOShinck, Morgan22 26.05

PARO FRColegrove, Summer23 26.07

ARGR SRPatterson, Julia24 26.18

PORT SRHyder, Maycee25 26.31

GARC SRKing, Mary26 26.34

BUCH JRHickman, Bella27 26.40

CLOV SRVillanueva, Lili28 26.58

BUCH SRDanielson, Shelby29 26.59

CNTE JRRojas, Sarah30 26.70

SANG SOSheaffer, Catherine31 26.71

CLWE SRScott, Lili32 27.04

 
#10  Boys 50 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 19.96 2021# Colby Hatton

'22 AA AUTO: 20.54 !

'22 AA CONS: 20.91 *

CIF Section: 19.96 2021@ Colby Hatton

A CIF State Auto21.09

B CIF State Consid21.51

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BUCH SRHatton, Colby1 20.24! A

BUCH JRMeyer, Wessel2 21.31 B

CLNO SRParker, Mason3 21.67   16.0
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
A - Final ...   (#10  Boys 50 Yard Free)

CLNO SRBusta, Grant4 21.75   15.0

MADR SRRollins, Seth5 21.83   14.0

BUCH SRBibler, Aiden6 21.90   13.0

CLWE SRGrady, Tanner7 21.93   12.0

SALU JRElwyn, Daniel8 22.34   11.0

B - Final

CLNO SRCookingham, Joshua9 22.01   9.0

BUCH SRMansheim, Timmy10 22.17   7.0

CLOV SRHodges, Mason11 22.41   6.0

BACH SODavis, Mason12 22.52   5.0

BACH SOIbarra, Emiliano13 22.60   4.0

TEHA JRSandholdt, Iven14 22.70   3.0

ARGR SOMeyer, Henry15 22.76   2.0

PORT SRGutierrez, Diego16 22.96   1.0

 
#10  Boys 50 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 19.96 2021# Colby Hatton

'22 AA AUTO: 20.54 !

'22 AA CONS: 20.91 *

CIF Section: 19.96 2021@ Colby Hatton

A CIF State Auto21.09

B CIF State Consid21.51

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BUCH SRHatton, Colby1 20.42! A

CLNO SRBusta, Grant2 21.37 B

BUCH JRMeyer, Wessel3 21.50 B

CLNO SRParker, Mason4 21.63

SALU JRElwyn, Daniel5 21.73

BUCH SRBibler, Aiden6 21.82

MADR SRRollins, Seth7 21.84

CLWE SRGrady, Tanner8 21.95

BUCH SRMansheim, Timmy9 21.96

CLNO SRCookingham, Joshua10 22.23

BACH SOIbarra, Emiliano11 22.49

BACH SODavis, Mason12 22.51

CLOV SRHodges, Mason13 22.52

TEHA JRSandholdt, Iven14 22.54

PORT SRGutierrez, Diego15 22.61

ARGR SOMeyer, Henry16 22.62

SANG SOProvost, Tyson17 22.67

CLWE SOMcCoy, Grady18 22.84

CLNO FRLiang, Winston19 22.86

BACH SRVelasquez, Matthew20 22.93

CLOV JRLancaster, Logan21 22.94

CLWE FRBoynton, Colton22 23.06

PORT SRHixon, Jacob23 23.07

PARO JRRocha, Conner24 23.08

TEHA SRRegan, Tyler25 23.11

RIGH SOChen, Kristian26 23.23

STOC JRGabriel, Zane27 23.26

PARO SRParr, Jackson28 23.32

CLWE JRCavitt, Luke29 23.36

PARO SRLowry, Reily30 23.37

ARGR SOMeyer, Jack31 23.62

LIBR FRZimmerman, Jacob32 23.99

STOC JRCobbs, Ethan--- DQ

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

CIF D1 RECRD: 55.02 2011# Loreen Whitfield

'22 AA AUTO: 54.42 !

'22 AA CONS: 55.49 *

CIF Section: 54.39 2019@ Averee Preble

A CIF State Auto55.60

B CIF State Consid57.16

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CLWE JRHill, Abby1 57.08 B

26.81 30.27

CLNO SRPhillips, Charlize2 57.14 B

26.63 30.51

CLNO SONaranjo, Alexis3 57.40   16.0

27.18 30.22

RIGH JRBravo-Guzman, Noemi4 58.50   15.0

26.86 31.64

CLNO SRDePry, Sierra5 59.90   14.0

27.96 31.94

CLNO SRCalumpang, Meg6 1:00.18   13.0

28.26 31.92

ARGR SRHamilton, Trinity7 1:00.85   12.0

28.49 32.36

LIBR SOMoxham, Rylie8 1:01.24   11.0

28.22 33.02

B - Final

RIGH JRPiasai, Madison9 59.72   9.0

28.18 31.54

SALU FRBurk, Kale10 1:00.32   7.0

27.90 32.42

SANG JRWorley, Isabella11 1:00.79   6.0

27.79 33.00

CVCR JRBettencourt, Emma12 1:01.18   5.0

28.42 32.76

CLWE SOGipson, Natalie13 1:01.57   4.0

28.91 32.66

CLWE JRStrickland, Sidney14 1:02.14   3.0

29.11 33.03

CLWE SRSalcedo, Katelynn15 1:03.03   2.0

29.89 33.14

CLEA FRHelsel, Reece16 1:03.08   1.0

28.90 34.18

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

CIF D1 RECRD: 55.02 2011# Loreen Whitfield

'22 AA AUTO: 54.42 !

'22 AA CONS: 55.49 *

CIF Section: 54.39 2019@ Averee Preble

A CIF State Auto55.60

B CIF State Consid57.16

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CLNO SRPhillips, Charlize1 57.17

26.68 30.49

CLWE JRHill, Abby2 57.27

26.82 30.45

CLNO SONaranjo, Alexis3 58.33

27.60 30.73

CLNO SRDePry, Sierra4 59.01

27.70 31.31

CLNO SRCalumpang, Meg5 59.10

28.14 30.96

RIGH JRBravo-Guzman, Noemi6 59.62

27.34 32.28

ARGR SRHamilton, Trinity7 1:00.34

28.15 32.19

LIBR SOMoxham, Rylie8 1:00.41

27.85 32.56

RIGH JRPiasai, Madison9 1:00.53

28.60 31.93

SALU FRBurk, Kale10 1:00.81

28.22 32.59

SANG JRWorley, Isabella11 1:00.99

28.75 32.24

CVCR JRBettencourt, Emma12 1:01.05

29.04 32.01

CLWE JRStrickland, Sidney13 1:01.24

28.51 32.73

CLWE SOGipson, Natalie14 1:01.49

28.87 32.62

CLEA FRHelsel, Reece15 1:02.00

28.55 33.45

CLWE SRSalcedo, Katelynn16 1:02.08

29.74 32.34

BULL SRKahn, Eliana17 1:03.35

29.85 33.50

CLOV SOMinton, Claire18 1:03.37

29.29 34.08

BUCH SRLee, Genie19 1:03.78

30.58 33.20

KING JRJonhston, Drew20 1:04.22

29.68 34.54

GARC JRGarcia, Gianna21 1:04.35

29.86 34.49

RIGH SRBrown, Jada22 1:04.95

30.16 34.79

CNTEAlora, Janeza23 1:04.96

30.31 34.65
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

STOC JRPfister, Shelby24 1:05.08

30.01 35.07

SALU FRMolinar, Jaydin25 1:05.49

30.93 34.56

CLOV JRGarcia, Gabby26 1:05.68

30.25 35.43

TEHA SORodriguiez, Regan27 1:07.34

30.80 36.54

LIBR SOTrottier, Emma28 1:07.57

31.04 36.53

BUCH SOHayes, Thea29 1:07.81

31.15 36.66

SALU SOGray, Estella30 1:08.32

31.37 36.95

FRON SRBailey, Jordan31 1:08.53

32.04 36.49

GOWELambert, Ellie32 1:08.60

32.12 36.48

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

CIF D1 RECRD: 48.35 2015# Kyle Grissom

'22 AA AUTO: 48.92 !

'22 AA CONS: 49.95 *

CIF Section: 48.35 2015@ Kyle Grissom

A CIF State Auto49.77

B CIF State Consid50.65

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CLWE SRPlumlee, Carson1 50.17 B

22.83 27.34

BACH SOHickman, Talan2 51.67   17.0

23.65 28.02

CLNO JRSaroyan, Roman3 52.43   16.0

24.11 28.32

COAL SRPrice, Gage4 52.62   15.0

24.41 28.21

SALU SOPoletti, Ross5 52.67   14.0

24.40 28.27

MADR SRRollins, Seth6 52.69   13.0

24.24 28.45

BUCH JRMeyer, Wessel7 52.96   12.0

24.17 28.79

CLNO SOPham, Alan8 53.71   11.0

24.83 28.88

B - Final

CLNO JRParks, Jackson9 53.38   9.0

24.48 28.90

KING JRRegier, Trent10 54.36   7.0

25.49 28.87

RIGH SOHsiung, Lucas11 54.64   6.0

26.00 28.64

PORT SOFisher, Chase12 55.11   5.0

26.11 29.00

TEHA SRRodriguez, Bryce13 55.47   4.0

25.93 29.54

CLEA JRChavez, Victor14 55.50   3.0

25.87 29.63

STOC SOWright, Lucas15 55.76   2.0

25.97 29.79

LIBR SRCrist, Austin16 57.73   1.0

26.10 31.63

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

CIF D1 RECRD: 48.35 2015# Kyle Grissom

'22 AA AUTO: 48.92 !

'22 AA CONS: 49.95 *

CIF Section: 48.35 2015@ Kyle Grissom

A CIF State Auto49.77

B CIF State Consid50.65

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CLWE SRPlumlee, Carson1 50.87

23.69 27.18

CLNO JRSaroyan, Roman2 51.62

24.01 27.61

BACH SOHickman, Talan3 52.01

24.13 27.88

SALU SOPoletti, Ross4 52.21

24.70 27.51

MADR SRRollins, Seth5 52.27

24.38 27.89

BUCH JRMeyer, Wessel6 52.44

24.41 28.03

COAL SRPrice, Gage7 52.79

24.82 27.97

CLNO SOPham, Alan8 52.86

24.81 28.05

CLNO JRParks, Jackson9 52.99

24.44 28.55

KING JRRegier, Trent10 53.97

25.09 28.88

RIGH SOHsiung, Lucas11 54.11

25.57 28.54

PORT SRMerritt, Ethan12 54.24

24.96 29.28

CLEA JRChavez, Victor13 55.09

25.89 29.20

LIBR SRCrist, Austin14 55.28

25.85 29.43

STOC SOWright, Lucas15 55.33

25.92 29.41

TEHA SRRodriguez, Bryce16 55.63

26.28 29.35

PORT SOFisher, Chase17 55.96

26.31 29.65

CNTE JRNoble, Xavier18 56.11

26.50 29.61

ARGR JRWhitfield, Zachary19 56.12

26.55 29.57

CLEA JRWaer, Jackson20 56.25

26.25 30.00

STOC SRFarouk, Youssef21 56.29

26.17 30.12

PARO JRBaier, Jakob22 56.79

26.67 30.12

SALU SOMcCarty, Parker23 56.87

26.75 30.12

ARGR JRTodd, Logan24 56.90

25.77 31.13

FRON SRFrias, Ethan25 56.97

26.59 30.38

CLWE JRCavitt, Luke26 57.11

27.03 30.08

PARO JRRocha, Conner27 57.17

26.74 30.43

LIBR JRUrmston, Drew28 57.34

26.07 31.27

BUCH SRMcGary, Lucas29 57.56

27.00 30.56

SANG JRBonomi, Nathaniel30 58.36

27.46 30.90

CLWE SRNguyen, Andy31 58.47

27.63 30.84

CLNO FRSaito, Nicola--- DQ

25.07 29.19

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 49.90 2018# Abby Samansky

'22 AA AUTO: 50.19 !

'22 AA CONS: 51.05 *

CIF Section: 49.43 2019@ Claire Tuggle

A CIF State Auto51.43

B CIF State Consid52.88

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SALU SRKoc, Naya1 51.39 A

24.97 26.42

CVCR JRBettencourt, Ella2 51.85 B

25.02 26.83

CLNO JRFernandez, Bianca3 52.26 B

25.21 27.05

CLWE JRSnyder, Julianne4 52.49 B

25.12 27.37

LIBR FRMoseley, Samara5 52.89   14.0

25.47 27.42

CLEA SRStover, Teresa6 53.47   13.0

25.51 27.96

CLNO SRDePry, Amber7 53.50   12.0

25.57 27.93

PARO SRDisimone, Holly8 57.15   11.0

26.99 30.16

B - Final

CLNO JRDickinson, Sophia9 54.24   9.0

26.00 28.24
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
B - Final ...   (#13  Girls 100 Yard Free)

RIGH SOHerrmann, Kirsten10 55.08   7.0

26.31 28.77

LIBR JRHoraska, Isabel11 55.18   6.0

26.34 28.84

TEHA SORegan, Hannah12 55.39   5.0

26.30 29.09

LIBR SRLeedy, Laura13 55.96   4.0

26.63 29.33

CLWE SRKennedy, Madi14 56.42   3.0

26.93 29.49

ARGR SRPatterson, Julia15 56.79   2.0

26.87 29.92

CLNO JRFitzgerald, Tea--- DQ

26.41 27.74

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 49.90 2018# Abby Samansky

'22 AA AUTO: 50.19 !

'22 AA CONS: 51.05 *

CIF Section: 49.43 2019@ Claire Tuggle

A CIF State Auto51.43

B CIF State Consid52.88

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SALU SRKoc, Naya*1 52.05 B

25.25 26.80

CLNO JRFernandez, Bianca*1 52.05 B

24.95 27.10

CVCR JRBettencourt, Ella3 52.12 B

24.86 27.26

LIBR FRMoseley, Samara4 52.23 B

24.99 27.24

CLWE JRSnyder, Julianne5 52.54 B

25.17 27.37

CLNO SRDePry, Amber6 53.13

25.53 27.60

CLEA SRStover, Teresa7 53.37

25.53 27.84

PARO SRDisimone, Holly8 53.42

25.88 27.54

CLNO JRFitzgerald, Tea9 53.75

26.04 27.71

CLNO JRDickinson, Sophia10 53.93

25.66 28.27

LIBR JRHoraska, Isabel11 54.82

26.12 28.70

RIGH SOHerrmann, Kirsten12 55.22

26.27 28.95

TEHA SORegan, Hannah13 55.28

26.24 29.04

CLWE SRKennedy, Madi14 56.00

26.31 29.69

ARGR SRPatterson, Julia15 56.50

26.98 29.52

LIBR SRLeedy, Laura16 56.61

26.51 30.10

BUCH JRHickman, Bella17 56.68

27.29 29.39

CLWE SRMortensen, Kaidyn*18 57.10

27.09 30.01

PORT SRLee, Claire*18 57.10

27.45 29.65

Swim-Off Required

SALU SRNemling, Isabella19 J57.10

28.19 28.91

GOWEDrummonds, Tayler21 57.15

27.50 29.65

BUCH SOMetzler, Paige22 57.16

27.36 29.80

GARC SRKing, Mary23 57.25

27.84 29.41

BACH SOCauzza, Cabrini24 57.40

27.62 29.78

BUCH JRJasper, Gensis25 57.75

27.23 30.52

BUCH SOShinck, Morgan26 57.88

27.20 30.68

PORT SRHyder, Maycee27 58.08

27.56 30.52

CLEA JRCoyne, Sierra28 58.14

27.74 30.40

BACH JRSmith, Lauren29 58.73

27.53 31.20

CLWE FRStrickland, Ashley30 58.95

28.22 30.73

PARO FRColegrove, Summer31 59.02

27.70 31.32

LIBR SOChang, Sarah32 59.19

27.84 31.35

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 44.20 2021# Colby Hatton

'22 AA AUTO: 44.95 !

'22 AA CONS: 45.73 *

CIF Section: 44.20 2021@ Colby Hatton

A CIF State Auto46.20

B CIF State Consid46.89

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BUCH SRHatton, Colby1 44.65! A

21.06 23.59

CLNO JRMartorana, Jonah2 46.45 B

22.21 24.24

SANG SRColes, Tyler3 47.05   16.0

22.72 24.33

CLNO SRBusta, Grant4 47.21   15.0

22.80 24.41

CLNO SRParker, Mason5 47.22   14.0

22.48 24.74

BUCH SRMansheim, Timmy6 48.34   13.0

23.10 25.24

BUCH SRBibler, Aiden7 48.40   12.0

23.12 25.28

LIBR JRHart, Cody8 49.17   11.0

23.28 25.89

B - Final

CLOV SRHodges, Mason9 48.48   9.0

22.89 25.59

CLWE SRGrady, Tanner10 48.78   7.0

23.48 25.30

BUCH FRRey, Nate11 48.98   6.0

22.84 26.14

SALU SOPerje, Matthew12 49.34   5.0

23.71 25.63

CLEA FRZwaschka, Jag13 50.18   4.0

23.81 26.37

BACH SRVelasquez, Matthew14 50.33   3.0

23.81 26.52

TEHA JRYeomans, Carter15 50.62   2.0

24.22 26.40

CLWE FRMaurin, Sylas16 50.90   1.0

24.08 26.82

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 44.20 2021# Colby Hatton

'22 AA AUTO: 44.95 !

'22 AA CONS: 45.73 *

CIF Section: 44.20 2021@ Colby Hatton

A CIF State Auto46.20

B CIF State Consid46.89

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BUCH SRHatton, Colby1 46.06 A

22.02 24.04

SANG SRColes, Tyler2 46.40 B

22.19 24.21

CLNO JRMartorana, Jonah3 46.85 B

22.68 24.17

CLNO SRBusta, Grant4 47.04

22.63 24.41

CLNO SRParker, Mason5 47.06

22.72 24.34

BUCH SRMansheim, Timmy6 47.72

22.82 24.90

BUCH SRBibler, Aiden7 47.77

23.20 24.57

LIBR JRHart, Cody8 48.33

22.73 25.60

CLWE SRGrady, Tanner9 48.51

23.15 25.36

CLOV SRHodges, Mason10 48.84

23.29 25.55

BUCH FRRey, Nate11 49.34

23.50 25.84
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#14  Boys 100 Yard Free)

CLWE FRMaurin, Sylas12 49.42

23.62 25.80

SALU SOPerje, Matthew13 49.73

24.11 25.62

CNTE SRHoff, Dawson14 49.76

24.04 25.72

BACH SRVelasquez, Matthew15 49.78

24.02 25.76

TEHA JRYeomans, Carter16 49.86

23.81 26.05

CLEA FRZwaschka, Jag17 49.98

24.20 25.78

BACH SOIbarra, Emiliano18 50.00

24.10 25.90

CLOV JRLancaster, Logan19 50.05

24.27 25.78

RIGH JRSantos, Antonio20 50.10

24.22 25.88

BACH SODavis, Mason21 50.11

24.35 25.76

PORT SRGutierrez, Diego22 50.18

24.20 25.98

STOC JRBlodorn, Henry23 50.20

24.11 26.09

ARGR SOMeyer, Henry24 50.41

23.99 26.42

GOWESanchez, Vincent25 50.51

24.56 25.95

PARO SOClark, Robert26 50.53

24.66 25.87

SANG SOProvost, Tyson27 50.62

23.70 26.92

PARO SRParr, Jackson28 50.77

24.42 26.35

CLNO JRFriaz, Raidon29 50.90

24.29 26.61

CLWE SOMcCoy, Grady30 51.06

24.22 26.84

ARGR SOMeyer, Jack31 51.34

24.23 27.11

BULL JRSloan, Riley32 52.00

24.64 27.36

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 4:42.42 2019# Claire Tuggle

'22 AA AUTO: 4:58.18 !

'22 AA CONS: 4:56.85 *

CIF Section: 4:41.60 2019@ Claire Tuggle

A CIF State Auto4:59.05

B CIF State Consid5:07.44

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BUCH SOSundgren, Olivia1 4:58.21 A

27.68 30.32 30.5530.47

30.41 30.21 30.14 29.93

29.54 28.96

CLWE SOEasterling, Avery2 5:03.28 B

27.45 30.18 30.7330.44

30.75 30.59 30.80 30.91

30.84 30.59

BACH SOOstrom, Alex3 5:05.11 B

27.87 30.40 30.7430.76

31.15 30.91 30.87 31.35

31.04 30.02

CLNO SRGuffey, Ella4 5:10.39   15.0

28.31 30.64 31.2431.12

31.32 31.63 31.82 31.96

31.42 30.93

CLNO JRChang, Emily5 5:13.47   14.0

28.47 30.58 31.3731.43

31.16 31.27 31.19 32.33

33.17 32.50

CLWE SOGipson, Natalie6 5:17.00   13.0

28.82 31.55 32.0532.29

32.14 32.26 32.53 32.57

32.13 30.66

LIBR SOMunoz, Kirsten7 5:22.53   12.0

29.00 31.62 32.2432.34

32.62 32.80 32.55 33.25

33.50 32.61

CLNO SRRick, Marley8 5:26.71   11.0

28.84 31.07 32.6331.91

33.20 33.78 33.76 33.53

34.36 33.63

B - Final

CLWE JRMcDougal, Allison9 5:22.30   9.0

29.37 32.00 32.6532.62

32.75 32.70 33.14 33.17

32.86 31.04

TEHA SRRiggs, Alaina10 5:24.30   7.0

28.45 30.69 32.7832.26

32.42 33.50 33.56 32.86

33.39 34.39

CLNO SOChavez, Ryleigh11 5:25.38   6.0

30.01 31.93 32.3232.33

33.01 32.94 33.07 33.61

33.81 32.35

SANG FRKrueger, Marjorie12 5:28.88   5.0

30.14 33.15 33.9934.00

33.61 34.15 33.63 33.66

33.19 29.36

CLWE JRMartin, Stella13 5:31.96   4.0

30.15 32.75 34.1633.62

33.77 33.79 34.01 33.85

33.39 32.47

SALU FRPoletti, Cat14 5:32.34   3.0

30.25 32.61 33.5633.10

33.71 34.13 34.23 34.29

34.34 32.12

ARGR FRSmith, Anay15 5:35.11   2.0

30.08 32.90 34.0433.85

34.23 34.25 34.39 34.64

34.61 32.12

CLOV SRVillanueva, Lili16 5:40.84   1.0

30.76 33.32 34.5633.71

34.38 34.50 35.00 35.19

35.38 34.04

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 4:42.42 2019# Claire Tuggle

'22 AA AUTO: 4:58.18 !

'22 AA CONS: 4:56.85 *

CIF Section: 4:41.60 2019@ Claire Tuggle

A CIF State Auto4:59.05

B CIF State Consid5:07.44

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BUCH SOSundgren, Olivia1 4:59.90 B

27.37 29.90 30.4530.39

30.49 30.75 30.43 30.44

30.45 29.23

BACH SOOstrom, Alex2 5:05.03 B

27.55 30.37 30.9730.97

31.18 31.15 31.29 31.45

30.73 29.37

CLWE SOEasterling, Avery3 5:06.21 B

27.41 30.12 31.1730.94

31.36 31.32 31.27 31.28

31.21 30.13

CLNO SRGuffey, Ella4 5:10.12

28.64 30.76 31.4231.30

31.50 31.30 31.53 31.38

31.59 30.70

CLWE SOGipson, Natalie5 5:12.63

28.87 31.69 31.8731.79

31.64 31.80 31.72 31.77

31.58 29.90

CLNO JRChang, Emily6 5:17.39

28.30 30.55 31.6431.33

32.04 32.28 32.78 32.76

33.00 32.71
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#15  Girls 500 Yard Free)

LIBR SOMunoz, Kirsten7 5:19.90

29.05 31.38 32.3131.77

32.28 32.58 32.70 33.17

33.20 31.46

CLNO SRRick, Marley8 5:21.90

28.74 31.05 31.7431.43

32.15 32.62 33.12 33.55

34.05 33.45

TEHA SRRiggs, Alaina9 5:25.27

28.80 31.17 32.7232.07

33.12 33.38 33.98 33.49

33.59 32.95

CLWE JRMcDougal, Allison10 5:25.31

28.59 31.46 32.7232.74

32.99 33.28 33.19 33.95

33.91 32.48

CLNO SOChavez, Ryleigh11 5:26.66

30.22 32.56 32.9533.14

33.03 33.07 33.31 33.69

32.63 32.06

SANG FRKrueger, Marjorie12 5:29.65

29.96 32.85 33.9934.09

34.34 34.23 34.14 33.94

33.70 28.41

CLOV SRVillanueva, Lili13 5:31.12

31.51 33.66 33.7233.79

33.40 33.66 33.95 33.62

33.01 30.80

CLWE JRMartin, Stella14 5:32.98

29.95 32.60 33.7832.98

34.39 34.13 34.36 33.91

33.68 33.20

ARGR FRSmith, Anay15 5:33.25

30.00 33.05 16.7017.13

1:08.36 33.83 34.01 33.96

1:06.21

SALU FRPoletti, Cat16 5:33.31

29.96 32.83 33.6533.79

33.89 33.90 34.88 34.23

34.56 31.62

ARGR SRKasper, Maddie17 5:33.94

1:38.95

BUCH FREngelbert, Addison18 5:35.21

29.92 32.86 33.9134.08

34.14 34.45 34.69 34.22

34.26 32.68

MADR JRAlvarez, Marisol19 5:35.81

29.91 33.00 33.8133.73

34.42 34.14 34.63 34.76

34.24 33.17

ORAC FREdds, Ella20 5:37.07

30.97 33.16 33.9433.85

34.20 34.41 34.38 34.36

34.46 33.34

ORAC JRSteed, Ryan21 5:39.91

30.09 32.78 34.2433.78

34.33 34.89 35.19 34.99

35.11 34.51

CNTE FRJiang, Elise22 5:40.32

30.72 33.47 33.9934.22

34.29 34.39 34.93 34.57

34.89 34.85

RIGH JRLomibao, Jamielynne23 5:42.17

29.97 33.17 34.3034.59

34.91 35.16 35.06 35.47

34.83 34.71

CNTE FRBurke, Hannah24 5:43.85

31.16 33.91 34.3434.77

34.16 34.70 35.23 35.52

35.72 34.34

PARO SOSantoro, Tiffani25 5:45.80

31.34 34.36 34.9634.85

35.13 35.40 35.36 35.47

35.36 33.57

FRON FRNiebuhr, Madison26 5:46.02

31.40 34.26 35.3035.26

35.46 35.27 35.15 35.22

35.55 33.15

BUCH SRSarantos, Payton27 5:49.71

31.75 34.05 35.2034.70

35.62 35.85 36.15 36.26

35.63 34.50

ARGR SRPasquini, Emma28 5:49.80

31.48 33.97 35.2134.78

35.65 36.40 36.08 36.02

36.06 34.15

SANG FRTamez, Annelise29 5:52.11

32.28 35.62 35.8536.30

36.18 35.61 36.20 36.10

35.92 32.05

CNTE SRRice, Hannah30 5:55.52

31.06 34.53 36.1535.43

36.24 36.43 36.52 37.29

36.39 35.48

CLOV FRMargulllis, Delaney31 5:59.16

32.33 36.16 35.8636.29

35.75 36.45 36.06 36.64

38.04 35.58

SALU FRMolinar, Jaydin32 6:06.14

31.81 34.83 36.9635.86

37.28 38.22 37.46 38.24

38.16 37.32

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 4:23.95 1993# Chris Rumley

'22 AA AUTO: 4:28.38 !

'22 AA CONS: 4:33.10 *

CIF Section: 4:23.95 1993@ Chris Rumley

A CIF State Auto4:31.93

B CIF State Consid4:38.85

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CLNO JRLambert, Hayden1 4:31.59* A

24.75 27.00 27.4627.36

27.40 27.32 27.69 27.65

27.82 27.14

RIGH JRCoats, Natas2 4:38.39 B

25.40 27.25 28.6627.89

28.33 28.76 28.63 28.43

28.06 26.98

CLOV JRHibbard, Ryle3 4:38.67 B

25.74 27.11 28.5827.88

28.14 28.32 28.62 28.64

28.65 26.99

CLNO SRMuller, Jacob4 4:44.57   15.0

24.62 27.42 28.6628.41

28.79 29.03 28.98 29.58

29.92 29.16

CLWE FRSalcedo, Jake5 4:48.22   14.0

26.17 29.01 29.4529.00

29.18 29.58 29.47 29.83

29.20 27.33

RIGH SRReynolds, Parker6 4:48.36   13.0

25.03 27.23 28.8728.21

29.26 29.68 29.84 30.34

30.50 29.40

PARO JRHaggmark, Justin7 4:50.14   12.0

25.70 28.83 28.9029.43

29.23 29.59 29.85 30.08

29.89 28.64

ORAC JREnthoven, Mason8 4:54.46   11.0

26.65 29.19 29.7829.58

30.19 30.02 30.21 30.18

30.21 28.45

B - Final

ARGR JRCapra, Jack9 4:54.92   9.0

26.70 29.48 30.1329.90

30.36 30.17 30.27 30.50

29.93 27.48

CLNO JRGraves, Nicholas10 4:55.33   7.0

27.04 29.32 30.1429.88

30.06 30.16 30.36 30.41

29.72 28.24

PARO FRHaggmark, Garrett11 4:57.17   6.0

26.96 29.93 30.6130.51

29.91 30.35 30.22 30.49

30.11 28.08
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
B - Final ...   (#16  Boys 500 Yard Free)

CLNO SRBoris, Jordan12 4:57.54   5.0

26.98 29.43 30.4830.08

30.33 30.18 30.21 30.34

30.42 29.09

CNTE JRGreene, Wyatt13 5:00.14   4.0

26.64 29.84 31.2231.13

30.99 30.88 30.88 30.35

29.41 28.80

BUCH SONoriega, Carlo14 5:00.44   3.0

26.62 29.67 30.6430.42

30.33 30.50 30.66 31.21

30.75 29.64

STOC SOWright, Lucas15 5:00.86   2.0

27.02 29.79 30.7130.48

30.94 30.64 31.06 30.85

30.18 29.19

STOC SOTruong, Riley16 5:03.67   1.0

25.70 28.33 30.5730.02

30.93 31.98 31.74 31.70

32.06 30.64

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

CIF D1 RECRD: 4:23.95 1993# Chris Rumley

'22 AA AUTO: 4:28.38 !

'22 AA CONS: 4:33.10 *

CIF Section: 4:23.95 1993@ Chris Rumley

A CIF State Auto4:31.93

B CIF State Consid4:38.85

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RIGH SRReynolds, Parker1 4:33.03* B

25.20 27.02 27.8227.35

27.83 28.01 27.75 27.73

27.62 26.70

CLNO JRLambert, Hayden2 4:37.29 B

25.00 27.44 28.0128.03

28.24 28.24 28.24 28.35

28.50 27.24

CLOV JRHibbard, Ryle3 4:39.13

24.96 28.28 27.9927.87

28.16 28.19 28.66 28.71

28.30 28.01

RIGH JRCoats, Natas4 4:40.41

25.77 28.01 28.1028.74

28.64 28.25 28.19 28.37

28.13 28.21

CLNO SRMuller, Jacob5 4:43.50

24.63 27.67 28.7728.44

29.21 28.96 28.71 29.01

29.57 28.53

CLWE FRSalcedo, Jake6 4:45.94

26.06 28.82 28.8529.11

29.11 29.28 29.38 29.82

29.58 25.93

PARO JRHaggmark, Justin7 4:46.87

26.11 28.75 29.3329.20

29.18 29.07 29.05 29.12

29.23 27.83

ORAC JREnthoven, Mason8 4:47.04

26.16 28.58 29.0229.17

29.25 29.39 28.94 29.26

29.25 28.02

ARGR JRCapra, Jack9 4:52.82

26.52 28.79 29.9429.60

29.92 29.96 29.80 29.78

29.85 28.66

CLNO JRGraves, Nicholas10 4:53.96

26.40 28.86 29.6629.22

29.65 29.63 30.30 30.31

30.25 29.68

CLNO SRBoris, Jordan11 4:55.69

25.90 28.82 30.3229.72

30.45 30.17 30.67 30.20

30.19 29.25

SANG JREllis, Jesse12 4:56.76

26.55 29.18 29.6929.35

29.96 30.41 30.72 30.47

30.84 29.59

STOC SOWright, Lucas13 4:57.85

26.35 29.05 30.3530.05

30.28 30.58 30.64 30.40

30.40 29.75

CNTE JRGreene, Wyatt14 4:59.57

26.47 29.60 30.6030.39

31.11 30.59 30.57 30.61

30.21 29.42

BUCH SONoriega, Carlo15 4:59.86

26.88 29.63 30.6830.48

30.78 30.45 30.62 30.59

30.27 29.48

STOC SOTruong, Riley16 5:00.68

26.20 28.47 30.5429.65

30.62 30.06 31.06 31.33

31.94 30.81

PARO FRHaggmark, Garrett17 5:00.78

26.51 30.32 30.5130.70

31.04 30.40 30.27 31.26

30.27 29.50

ARGR SOKeith, Paul18 5:01.05

26.52 29.33 30.5230.41

30.68 31.18 30.83 31.08

31.03 29.47

SALU SOCurren, Gavin19 5:03.14

27.18 29.52 30.5030.45

30.62 30.86 30.91 31.28

31.80 30.02

CLOV SRHauss, Andrew20 5:03.83

26.10 28.95 30.4030.39

30.59 30.95 31.39 31.82

31.60 31.64

CLOV JRPrieb, Tyler21 5:04.18

27.09 29.48 30.5830.62

30.91 31.40 31.42 31.55

31.48 29.65

STOC FRRogers, Thomas "finn"22 5:04.51

26.93 29.30 30.7530.12

30.72 31.18 31.24 31.65

31.87 30.75

BUCH JRRey, Benjamin23 5:04.58

27.17 29.91 30.6930.85

30.77 31.19 31.17 31.19

30.88 30.76

SALU JRFreeman-Garcia, Diego24 5:06.91

27.11 29.90 30.5130.60

30.66 31.33 31.87 31.83

32.20 30.90

RIGH JRClowdus, Ethan25 5:07.81

27.56 30.05 31.0130.74

31.21 31.30 31.29 31.81

31.94 30.90

ARGR FRCapra, Joseph26 5:09.24

27.47 30.05 31.7931.07

31.45 31.99 31.57 31.99

32.08 29.78

PORT SOFisher, Chase27 5:09.53

28.24 30.29 31.5830.56

31.52 31.84 32.36 31.94

32.11 29.09

PARO JRSeverson, Nolan28 5:09.68

28.13 30.93 31.5531.17

31.80 31.58 31.58 31.72

31.33 29.89

CLEA SOCorson, Jake29 5:09.69

28.41 30.67 31.3931.23

31.48 31.51 32.03 31.69

31.43 29.85

CLWE SRSloan, Ben30 5:10.48

27.98 30.99 31.4131.42

31.55 31.79 31.61 32.10

31.84 29.79

CLWE SRDeVaney, Aidan31 5:12.00

27.25 30.33 31.6131.41

31.47 31.99 32.40 32.63

32.29 30.62

SALU JREsola, Lloyd32 5:13.72

27.57 30.33 31.8031.16

32.57 32.13 32.50 32.19

32.02 31.45
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:35.75 2018# Clovis West

A Samansky, J Gruce, L Voice, C Snyder

'22 AA AUTO: 1:35.36 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:36.94 *

CIF Section: 1:33.77 2017@ Clovis West

Snyder C, Gruce J, Samansky A, Elkington S

A CIF State Auto1:37.22

B CIF State Consid1:40.30

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CLNO1 1:37.83 B

24.99 24.21 24.1224.51

CLEA2 1:39.33 B

24.82 25.21 24.5624.74

LIBR3 1:39.35 B

23.94 25.01 25.4824.92

SALU4 1:40.58   30.0

25.02 26.58 23.7225.26

CLWE5 1:41.99   28.0

25.78 25.64 25.5025.07

BUCH6 1:42.94   26.0

25.69 26.24 25.0425.97

BACH7 1:43.98   24.0

25.76 27.39 24.5526.28

CLOV8 1:44.26   22.0

26.47 26.04 26.3225.43

B - Final

RIGH9 1:44.52   18.0

26.75 26.04 25.9025.83

STOC10 1:44.62   14.0

25.81 26.62 25.7626.43

ARGR11 1:44.94   12.0

26.17 25.75 25.5627.46

CNTE12 1:46.59   10.0

27.39 26.25 26.6726.28

PORT13 1:47.35   8.0

26.53 27.88 26.0926.85

GOWE14 1:49.02   6.0

27.70 28.27 53.22

PARO15 1:50.07   4.0

28.78 27.90 25.9327.46

SANG16 1:51.07   2.0

26.39 27.94 27.1329.61

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:35.75 2018# Clovis West

A Samansky, J Gruce, L Voice, C Snyder

'22 AA AUTO: 1:35.36 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:36.94 *

CIF Section: 1:33.77 2017@ Clovis West

Snyder C, Gruce J, Samansky A, Elkington S

A CIF State Auto1:37.22

B CIF State Consid1:40.30

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CLNO1 1:37.57 B

24.67 24.16 24.1724.57

CLEA2 1:39.11 B

24.79 25.09 24.3124.92

LIBR3 1:39.49 B

24.11 24.98 25.3325.07

CLWE4 1:40.95

25.56 25.17 25.6424.58

SALU5 1:41.22

25.78 26.27 24.2324.94

CLOV6 1:43.62

26.79 25.66 26.1425.03

BACH7 1:43.86

26.18 27.18 24.6225.88

BUCH8 1:44.08

26.11 26.83 25.0626.08

STOC9 1:44.11

25.74 26.27 25.9126.19

ARGR10 1:44.83

25.80 25.89 25.6027.54

RIGH11 1:45.28

26.81 26.13 26.4625.88

PORT12 1:46.18

26.42 27.14 26.2126.41

CNTE13 1:46.55

27.06 26.15 27.2326.11

GOWE14 1:48.77

27.69 28.42 52.66

PARO15 1:50.25

28.94 27.58 25.9427.79

SANG16 1:50.81

26.30 28.09 27.5928.83

FRON17 1:53.61

28.60 29.82 27.2327.96

BULL18 1:54.35

30.10 27.92 28.1628.17

KING19 1:55.48

28.71 29.40 27.3829.99

MADR20 1:55.61

29.12 28.80 27.7429.95

ORAC21 1:59.10

29.42 31.41 27.9130.36

BAKE--- DQ

26.64 27.58 27.1528.16

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:23.71 2016# Clovis High School

G Hauss, J Rolih, J Serpa, Z Koch

'22 AA AUTO: 1:24.80 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:25.86 *

CIF Section: 1:22.31 2019@ Clovis North

Bowden B, Depry E, Fleming C, Forbes B

A CIF State Auto1:25.73

B CIF State Consid1:28.16

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

BUCH1 1:25.17* A

20.42 21.69 21.7421.32

CLNO2 1:26.02 B

21.88 21.38 20.9021.86

CLWE3 1:27.07 B

21.65 21.52 21.6722.23

CLOV4 1:27.86 B

22.13 21.50 22.3821.85

PORT5 1:29.10   28.0

22.39 22.21 21.9622.54

SANG6 1:29.77   26.0

22.83 23.12 21.5022.32

LIBR7 1:30.04   24.0

22.60 22.43 22.5322.48

BACH8 1:30.21   22.0

23.27 22.11 22.4422.39

B - Final

TEHA9 1:31.43   18.0

23.33 23.08 22.2322.79

RIGH10 1:31.83   14.0

22.89 23.44 22.4023.10

PARO11 1:32.42   12.0

23.29 22.93 23.3222.88

CLEA12 1:32.50   10.0

22.62 23.09 23.8822.91

STOC13 1:33.20   8.0

23.17 24.20 22.7523.08

ARGR14 1:33.92   6.0

23.82 23.02 23.2723.81

BULL15 1:34.63   4.0

23.94 23.96 22.3524.38

CNTE16 1:35.33   2.0

23.84 23.12 23.8724.50
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:23.71 2016# Clovis High School

G Hauss, J Rolih, J Serpa, Z Koch

'22 AA AUTO: 1:24.80 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:25.86 *

CIF Section: 1:22.31 2019@ Clovis North

Bowden B, Depry E, Fleming C, Forbes B

A CIF State Auto1:25.73

B CIF State Consid1:28.16

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BUCH1 1:25.56* A

41.85

21.84

CLWE2 1:26.69 B

21.53 21.65 21.5022.01

CLNO3 1:27.04 B

21.81 22.25 20.9522.03

CLOV4 1:28.62

22.10 21.76 23.1121.65

PORT5 1:29.53

22.17 22.47 22.2422.65

BACH6 1:29.85

23.08 27.43 22.3516.99

LIBR7 1:30.56

22.91 22.81 22.1822.66

SANG8 1:30.70

23.59 23.10 21.3322.68

TEHA9 1:31.05

22.98 23.21 22.2422.62

PARO10 1:32.19

23.57 22.94 22.9622.72

CLEA11 1:32.46

22.90 22.75 23.3523.46

RIGH12 1:32.95

23.36 22.93 23.2223.44

STOC13 1:33.43

23.13 24.11 22.9623.23

ARGR14 1:34.37

23.86 22.79 23.4324.29

BULL15 1:35.17

23.84 23.64 22.6225.07

CNTE16 1:38.01

23.89 24.59 24.1025.43

FRON17 1:38.71

24.48 24.87 23.7625.60

BAKE18 1:42.25

26.61 25.52 24.9725.15

SALU--- DQ

23.68 23.47 21.5223.55

KING--- DQ

23.45 25.58 24.2223.44

GOWE--- DQ

24.51 25.19 23.1724.26

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

CIF D1 RECRD: 55.08 2016# Stephanie Bartel

'22 AA AUTO: 54.80 !

'22 AA CONS: 55.92 *

CIF Section: 55.08 2016@ Stephanie Bartel

A CIF State Auto56.44

B CIF State Consid57.91

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CVCR JRBettencourt, Ella1 57.07 B

28.20 28.87

RIGH JRPiasai, Madison2 57.80 B

28.09 29.71

RIGH JRBravo-Guzman, Noemi3 58.37   16.0

28.01 30.36

CLNO SRGuffey, Ella4 58.51   15.0

28.31 30.20

CLNO SOBowns, Sydney5 59.35   14.0

28.80 30.55

CLNO SONaranjo, Alexis6 59.54   13.0

29.28 30.26

LIBR JRHoraska, Isabel7 1:00.01   12.0

28.70 31.31

SALU JRKirn, Gaylynn8 1:00.25   11.0

29.67 30.58

B - Final

CLEA FRHelsel, Reece9 1:00.62   9.0

29.46 31.16

CLNO SOHussein, Aliaa10 1:01.16   7.0

29.69 31.47

BULL SRPalmer, Camryn11 1:01.59   6.0

29.65 31.94

KING JRJonhston, Drew12 1:01.62   5.0

30.07 31.55

CLOV FRRojas, Alyssa13 1:01.99   4.0

30.13 31.86

SALU FRBurk, Kale14 1:02.40   3.0

30.01 32.39

CLEA JRKuhtz, Abby15 1:02.56   2.0

30.00 32.56

STOC JRTruong, Sofia16 1:02.63   1.0

29.93 32.70

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

CIF D1 RECRD: 55.08 2016# Stephanie Bartel

'22 AA AUTO: 54.80 !

'22 AA CONS: 55.92 *

CIF Section: 55.08 2016@ Stephanie Bartel

A CIF State Auto56.44

B CIF State Consid57.91

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CVCR JRBettencourt, Ella1 57.24 B

27.64 29.60

RIGH JRPiasai, Madison2 57.96

27.96 30.00

RIGH JRBravo-Guzman, Noemi3 58.40

27.86 30.54

CLNO SRGuffey, Ella4 58.49

28.44 30.05

CLNO SOBowns, Sydney5 59.44

28.73 30.71

CLNO SONaranjo, Alexis6 59.67

29.28 30.39

LIBR JRHoraska, Isabel7 59.72

28.82 30.90

SALU JRKirn, Gaylynn8 1:00.10

29.43 30.67

CLEA FRHelsel, Reece9 1:00.16

29.16 31.00

CLNO SOHussein, Aliaa10 1:00.67

29.53 31.14

STOC JRTruong, Sofia11 1:01.05

29.12 31.93

KING JRJonhston, Drew12 1:01.09

29.85 31.24

SALU FRBurk, Kale13 1:01.33

29.17 32.16

CLOV FRRojas, Alyssa14 1:01.45

29.85 31.60

CLEA JRKuhtz, Abby15 1:01.55

29.79 31.76

BULL SRPalmer, Camryn16 1:02.24

30.37 31.87

CLWE JRStrickland, Sidney17 1:02.67

30.47 32.20

CLWE SRKennedy, Madi18 1:02.68

30.19 32.49

TEHA SRRingle, Olivia19 1:03.75

31.24 32.51

SALU JREwen, Brinley20 1:04.12

30.62 33.50

GARC JRGarcia, Gianna21 1:04.53

30.81 33.72

BULL SRKahn, Eliana22 1:04.89

31.77 33.12

LIBR FRQsar, Camryn23 1:04.93

31.21 33.72

CLEA JRVertiz, Emma24 1:05.72

32.33 33.39

BUCH SRDanielson, Shelby25 1:07.26

33.06 34.20

PARO SRHughes, Ava26 1:07.56

33.17 34.39

BUCH SRPokorney, Parker27 1:07.60

33.16 34.44

CLWE SRScott, Lili28 1:07.97

31.77 36.20

STOC JRPfister, Shelby29 1:08.56

33.17 35.39
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#19  Girls 100 Yard Back)

BAKE JRHaverstock, Ella30 1:08.70

33.47 35.23

GOWESummers, Grace31 1:09.64

33.60 36.04

PORT SRDavis, Ahna32 1:10.05

34.00 36.05

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

CIF D1 RECRD: 49.61 2007# Kohlton Norys

'22 AA AUTO: 49.38 !

'22 AA CONS: 50.37 *

CIF Section: 49.02 2021@ Austin Lane

A CIF State Auto50.39

B CIF State Consid52.55

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CLOV JRVillard, Colby1 51.99 B

25.25 26.74

COAL SRPrice, Gage2 53.22   17.0

25.64 27.58

BACH SOHickman, Talan3 53.54   16.0

25.92 27.62

ORAC JREnthoven, Mason4 53.87   15.0

26.11 27.76

SANG SOHoover, Jaxon5 54.26   14.0

26.20 28.06

CLNO FRSaito, Nicola6 54.99   13.0

26.52 28.47

SALU SOPoletti, Ross7 55.18   12.0

26.69 28.49

LIBR JRUrmston, Drew8 55.44   11.0

26.70 28.74

B - Final

CNTE SRHoff, Dawson9 56.32   9.0

27.37 28.95

CLNO JRParks, Jackson10 56.41   7.0

27.22 29.19

TEHA SRRodriguez, Bryce11 56.49   6.0

27.47 29.02

SALU JRFreeman-Garcia, Diego12 56.52   5.0

27.40 29.12

CLWE JRLane, Sean13 57.42   4.0

27.32 30.10

GOWESanchez, Vincent14 57.44   3.0

27.76 29.68

CLNO SRCookingham, Joshua15 57.63   2.0

27.98 29.65

STOC FRRogers, Thomas "finn"16 1:01.35   1.0

29.19 32.16

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

CIF D1 RECRD: 49.61 2007# Kohlton Norys

'22 AA AUTO: 49.38 !

'22 AA CONS: 50.37 *

CIF Section: 49.02 2021@ Austin Lane

A CIF State Auto50.39

B CIF State Consid52.55

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CLOV JRVillard, Colby1 52.08 B

25.38 26.70

COAL SRPrice, Gage2 53.07

25.84 27.23

BACH SOHickman, Talan3 53.46

25.75 27.71

ORAC JREnthoven, Mason4 53.87

26.44 27.43

CLNO FRSaito, Nicola5 54.25

26.30 27.95

SALU SOPoletti, Ross6 54.46

26.39 28.07

LIBR JRUrmston, Drew7 54.69

26.39 28.30

SANG SOHoover, Jaxon8 54.84

26.64 28.20

CNTE SRHoff, Dawson9 55.55

26.85 28.70

CLNO JRParks, Jackson10 56.40

27.15 29.25

CLWE JRLane, Sean11 56.65

26.95 29.70

CLNO SRCookingham, Joshua12 56.73

27.33 29.40

TEHA SRRodriguez, Bryce13 57.05

27.86 29.19

SALU JRFreeman-Garcia, Diego14 57.48

28.15 29.33

STOC FRRogers, Thomas "finn"15 57.77

28.40 29.37

GOWESanchez, Vincent16 57.89

28.07 29.82

STOC JRGabriel, Zane17 58.00

27.84 30.16

STOC SRFarouk, Youssef18 J58.00

27.40 30.60

BUCH SORoss, Ben19 58.02

28.36 29.66

CLNO JRFriaz, Raidon20 58.85

28.61 30.24

RIGH FRAlvarez, Brayden21 59.09

28.45 30.64

LIBR SRCrist, Austin22 59.52

28.41 31.11

KING SOButts, William23 1:00.38

29.38 31.00

ARGR JRAnderson, Lucas24 1:00.48

28.63 31.85

BUCH SOPaley, Luke25 1:00.81

29.44 31.37

PARO SRSeden-Hansen, John26 1:02.18

30.47 31.71

CLWE FRHardcastle, Nate27 1:02.26

29.55 32.71

PARO JRSeverson, Nolan28 1:02.69

30.63 32.06

BUCH JRHuynh, Nicholas29 1:02.99

30.72 32.27

PORT JRKroutil, Jake30 1:03.32

30.40 32.92

BULL SOHartwig, Jackson31 1:03.60

30.66 32.94

CLWE SRPlumlee, Carson--- DQ

25.36 27.94

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:01.39 2021# Mackenzie Miller

'22 AA AUTO: 1:02.58 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:03.80 *

CIF Section: 1:01.14 2014@ Mallory Korenwinder

A CIF State Auto1:04.00

B CIF State Consid1:05.25

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CLEA SRMiller, Mackenzie1 1:03.23* A

29.61 33.62

CLWE SOMarinovich, Hannah2 1:03.39* A

29.82 33.57

CLNO FRFitzgerald, Ellie3 1:03.46* A

30.09 33.37

RIGH JRCabiles, Allie4 1:05.59   15.0

30.63 34.96

LIBR SOMoxham, Rylie5 1:07.00   14.0

31.33 35.67

CLWE JRIvy, Lauren6 1:08.61   13.0

32.09 36.52

KING SOWilson, Sydnee7 1:08.66   12.0

31.61 37.05

PARO SORuppe, Mackenzie8 1:08.86   11.0

31.96 36.90

B - Final

CLNO JRChang, Emily9 1:07.55   9.0

31.92 35.63

CLNO SOChavez, Ryleigh10 1:09.32   7.0

33.33 35.99

BUCH SOGasser, Addellyn11 1:09.82   6.0

32.84 36.98

STOC SOHallgren, Brinkley12 1:10.34   5.0

33.00 37.34

GARC JRSchecter, Abby*13 1:10.76   3.5

33.23 37.53
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
B - Final ...   (#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

BUCH FRPorter, Cecilia*13 1:10.76   3.5

33.64 37.12

SALU SOGiannini, Lindsey15 1:11.11   2.0

33.08 38.03

BULL SRNoble, Natalie16 1:11.48   1.0

33.86 37.62

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

CIF D1 RECRD: 1:01.39 2021# Mackenzie Miller

'22 AA AUTO: 1:02.58 !

'22 AA CONS: 1:03.80 *

CIF Section: 1:01.14 2014@ Mallory Korenwinder

A CIF State Auto1:04.00

B CIF State Consid1:05.25

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CLWE SOMarinovich, Hannah1 1:03.04* A

29.91 33.13

CLEA SRMiller, Mackenzie2 1:03.09* A

29.50 33.59

CLNO FRFitzgerald, Ellie3 1:04.43 B

30.66 33.77

RIGH JRCabiles, Allie4 1:05.48

30.89 34.59

LIBR SOMoxham, Rylie5 1:05.85

31.08 34.77

KING SOWilson, Sydnee6 1:07.19

32.16 35.03

CLWE JRIvy, Lauren7 1:07.93

32.02 35.91

PARO SORuppe, Mackenzie8 1:08.45

32.30 36.15

CLNO JRChang, Emily9 1:09.22

32.56 36.66

BUCH SOGasser, Addellyn10 1:09.23

32.59 36.64

STOC SOHallgren, Brinkley11 1:09.25

32.74 36.51

CLNO SOChavez, Ryleigh12 1:09.48

33.42 36.06

GARC JRSchecter, Abby13 1:09.98

32.80 37.18

SALU SOGiannini, Lindsey14 1:10.04

32.93 37.11

BULL SRNoble, Natalie15 1:10.96

34.47 36.49

BUCH FRPorter, Cecilia16 1:11.27

33.97 37.30

FRON SRNunley, Charley17 1:11.37

32.83 38.54

CLEA FRFrank, Claire18 1:11.91

34.13 37.78

CLNO JRCegielski, Madi19 1:13.00

34.10 38.90

BUCH JRCampangne, Kate20 1:13.10

34.24 38.86

RIGH FRChen, Kristie21 1:13.95

34.55 39.40

BAKE JRMalamma, Leyla22 1:14.86

34.48 40.38

LIBR FRQsar, Camryn23 1:16.06

35.35 40.71

STOC FRPerier, Vienna24 1:16.34

36.91 39.43

TEHA SORodriguiez, Regan25 1:16.38

35.70 40.68

ARGR SRKing, Maddison26 1:16.62

35.59 41.03

CLEA SRLeedy, Brooke27 1:16.90

36.31 40.59

CLWE SOLoggins, Mayezie28 1:16.96

35.87 41.09

STOC SRGuillen, Catherine29 1:17.23

36.04 41.19

KING SOPallares, Kaylee30 1:17.48

36.49 40.99

BACH JRBrock, Sydney31 1:17.58

35.72 41.86

SALU JRCusick, Samantha32 1:19.22

37.27 41.95

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

CIF D1 RECRD: 55.86 2021# Bryan Wong

'22 AA AUTO: 55.84 !

'22 AA CONS: 56.98 *

CIF Section: 55.86 2021@ Bryan Wong

A CIF State Auto57.04

B CIF State Consid58.38

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

COAL SRWong, Bryan1 56.82* A

26.96 29.86

CLWE SRCole, Ethan2 57.42 B

26.85 30.57

PORT SRMerritt, Ethan3 57.79 B

26.82 30.97

CLNO FRLiang, Winston4 58.71   15.0

27.15 31.56

SALU JRElwyn, Daniel5 58.80   14.0

27.47 31.33

ARGR JRDowlan, Nigel6 59.06   13.0

28.00 31.06

LIBR SRMoseley, Julian7 1:00.29   12.0

28.25 32.04

CLNO FRChen, Matt8 1:00.46   11.0

28.66 31.80

B - Final

ARGR JRTodd, Logan9 1:01.40   9.0

29.16 32.24

SALU SOMcCarty, Parker10 1:01.69   7.0

29.17 32.52

SALU JRChiang, Edward11 1:02.50   6.0

29.95 32.55

CLOV SOChamberlain, Lucas12 1:02.59   5.0

29.53 33.06

LIBR SOOhanessian, Hovig13 1:03.68   4.0

29.98 33.70

ARGR SOSteffora, Morrison14 1:03.96   3.0

29.34 34.62

SALU JRVetsch, Clive15 1:04.01   2.0

30.26 33.75

CLNO SRMuller, Jacob16 1:04.22   1.0

29.44 34.78

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

CIF D1 RECRD: 55.86 2021# Bryan Wong

'22 AA AUTO: 55.84 !

'22 AA CONS: 56.98 *

CIF Section: 55.86 2021@ Bryan Wong

A CIF State Auto57.04

B CIF State Consid58.38

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

COAL SRWong, Bryan1 56.67* A

26.79 29.88

CLWE SRCole, Ethan2 56.94* A

26.44 30.50

CLNO FRLiang, Winston3 57.81 B

27.60 30.21

SALU JRElwyn, Daniel4 58.48

27.49 30.99

PORT SRMerritt, Ethan5 58.67

27.15 31.52

ARGR JRDowlan, Nigel6 59.42

28.67 30.75

LIBR SRMoseley, Julian7 59.47

27.92 31.55

CLNO FRChen, Matt8 1:00.39

28.57 31.82

SALU SOMcCarty, Parker9 1:02.02

29.17 32.85

ARGR JRTodd, Logan10 1:02.31

29.82 32.49

LIBR SOOhanessian, Hovig11 1:02.39

29.46 32.93

SALU JRChiang, Edward12 1:02.70

29.82 32.88

CLNO SRMuller, Jacob13 1:03.37

29.26 34.11

SALU JRVetsch, Clive14 1:03.70

30.08 33.62

ARGR SOSteffora, Morrison15 1:03.75

28.84 34.91

CLOV SOChamberlain, Lucas16 1:03.79

29.98 33.81
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

MADR FRCordero, Behr17 1:04.44

30.60 33.84

BUCH FRRey, Nate18 1:04.63

29.77 34.86

RIGH SRCornelson, Blake19 1:04.75

31.01 33.74

BUCH SOKneeland, Luke20 1:04.85

30.83 34.02

RIGH SOChen, Kristian21 1:05.02

30.77 34.25

BUCH SRWallace, Nathaniel22 1:05.19

29.70 35.49

PORT SRGutierrez, Xavier23 1:05.87

30.42 35.45

CLNO SRNearn, Chase24 1:06.46

31.49 34.97

CLWE FRBoynton, Colton25 1:06.99

30.90 36.09

SANG JREllis, Jesse26 1:07.25

31.72 35.53

STOC JRNguyen, Jaden27 1:07.33

31.46 35.87

PORT JRBodoh, Charles28 1:07.56

30.91 36.65

LIBR SRSmith, Conner29 1:08.39

32.31 36.08

BUCH SOFord, Taylor30 1:08.58

31.63 36.95

STOC JRXu, Neil31 1:08.67

31.85 36.82

BULL JRBiggs, Harrison32 1:08.82

32.05 36.77

ARGR FRBurkett, Eli--- DQ

31.08 36.42

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 3:29.57 2018# Clovis West

A Samansky, J Gruce, L Voice, C Snyder

'22 AA AUTO: 3:27.65 !

'22 AA CONS: 3:31.02 *

CIF Section: 3:24.44 2017@ Clovis West

Snyder C, Elkington S, Gruce J, Samansky A

A CIF State Auto3:32.09

B CIF State Consid3:36.97

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CLNO1 3:31.90 A

25.88 53.39 53.5225.60

25.09 53.31 24.50 51.68

CLWE2 3:36.53 B

26.05 54.06 55.8026.14

25.91 54.01 24.93 52.66

RIGH3 3:39.89   32.0

26.10 55.15 53.9125.70

27.25 57.50 25.23 53.33

BUCH4 3:41.12   30.0

26.46 55.24 56.2426.76

26.75 56.41 25.46 53.23

BACH5 3:49.38   28.0

25.92 53.42 1:01.0728.45

27.17 57.83 16.03 57.06

CLOV6 3:49.87   26.0

27.52 56.68 58.1927.46

26.38 55.55 27.81 59.45

TEHA7 3:50.98   24.0

28.49 59.02 1:01.3028.87

26.15 55.99 25.60 54.67

PARO8 4:01.22   22.0

28.01 58.60 1:04.7131.23

29.15 1:00.64 57.27

B - Final

SALU9 3:51.00   18.0

28.27 57.44 58.8327.48

27.50 57.24 27.14 57.49

BULL10 3:52.73   14.0

28.47 58.74 57.0528.02

29.43 1:01.42 26.45 55.52

SANG11 3:53.44   12.0

27.90 57.27 1:00.3828.75

27.89 59.88 15.91 55.91

LIBR12 3:54.35   10.0

28.42 59.82 1:00.5428.33

27.77 59.41 26.16 54.58

PORT13 3:55.64   8.0

27.60 57.56 58.9827.79

28.68 1:00.91 26.99 58.19

KING14 3:56.56   6.0

25.93 54.98 1:02.4829.57

29.13 1:01.98 27.60 57.12

CVCR15 3:56.82   4.0

28.42 58.61 1:02.5729.29

29.58 1:05.19 23.49 50.45

CNTE16 3:57.00   2.0

28.68 59.89 59.2027.65

27.30 58.70 28.20 59.21

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 3:29.57 2018# Clovis West

A Samansky, J Gruce, L Voice, C Snyder

'22 AA AUTO: 3:27.65 !

'22 AA CONS: 3:31.02 *

CIF Section: 3:24.44 2017@ Clovis West

Snyder C, Elkington S, Gruce J, Samansky A

A CIF State Auto3:32.09

B CIF State Consid3:36.97

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CLNO1 3:33.18 B

25.69 53.67 54.3526.16

25.26 52.87 25.02 52.29

CLWE2 3:36.51 B

26.08 54.01 55.9426.43

25.68 53.54 25.18 53.02

BUCH3 3:42.27

26.61 55.90 56.3527.13

27.05 56.95 25.39 53.07

RIGH4 3:43.00

27.34 57.09 55.1326.42

27.24 56.72 25.62 54.06

CLOV5 3:47.42

27.74 57.25 57.3927.49

26.15 54.85 26.84 57.93

BACH6 3:48.44

25.86 53.45 1:00.4028.45

27.08 57.80 26.47 56.79

TEHA7 3:50.44

28.76 58.84 1:01.5329.30

26.09 55.36 25.63 54.71

PARO8 3:50.75

26.36 54.27 57.6527.61

30.00 1:02.04 27.03 56.79

SALU9 3:51.37

28.04 57.06 57.9027.25

28.58 58.72 27.65 57.69

SANG10 3:53.07

27.22 57.16 1:08.0528.50

19.79 52.09 26.89 55.77

PORT11 3:53.82

27.22 56.77 59.4315.30

28.11 59.83 26.76 57.79

LIBR12 3:54.76

28.21 59.27 1:00.7628.39

28.54 1:00.32 25.95 54.41

BULL13 3:55.18

27.92 57.27 58.2327.97

30.12 1:03.25 27.25 56.43

CNTE14 3:55.51

28.08 58.91 59.0927.82

27.15 58.09 27.96 59.42
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

CVCR15 3:56.50

27.99 58.38 1:02.0929.01

31.15 1:08.70 20.23 47.33

KING16 3:56.86

25.37 53.58 1:01.5019.18

30.41 1:03.92 27.76 57.86

GARC17 3:58.39

27.71 57.96 1:00.1028.68

28.33 1:01.24 27.88 59.09

ARGR18 4:05.31

28.99 1:00.80 1:02.1728.98

30.66 1:02.73 28.07 59.61

STOC19 4:08.64

28.71 1:02.70 1:06.7230.26

27.18 58.91 28.09 1:00.31

FRON20 4:08.78

29.09 1:01.21 1:03.5529.86

29.09 1:00.80 29.41 1:03.22

ORAC21 4:16.55

28.20 59.48 1:08.0732.18

32.15 1:07.24 29.19 1:01.76

CLEA--- DQ

26.14 54.93 54.2325.72

27.39 57.83 28.37 1:00.29

BAKE--- DQ

29.67 1:02.91 1:03.6429.43

30.84 1:06.05 16.17 1:06.86

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 3:03.85 2016# Clovis High School

G Hauss, J Rolih, S Nabors, Z Koch

'22 AA AUTO: 3:06.28 !

'22 AA CONS: 3:09.26 *

CIF Section: 3:01.91 2019@ Clovis North

Bowden B, Depry E, Fleming C, Forbes B

A CIF State Auto3:08.27

B CIF State Consid3:12.45

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

BUCH1 3:08.16* A

22.70 48.10 47.9022.51

22.92 48.46 20.49 43.70

CLNO2 3:08.86* B

22.86 47.59 47.5422.78

22.47 47.68 21.94 46.05

CLOV3 3:13.32   32.0

23.43 48.22 48.0222.58

22.93 47.96 23.05 49.12

RIGH4 3:14.52   30.0

23.41 48.13 49.3523.29

23.84 49.68 22.76 47.36

BACH5 3:20.06   28.0

23.97 50.16 50.0823.87

23.45 50.64 23.46 49.18

ARGR6 3:20.86   26.0

24.16 50.13 50.3724.27

24.31 50.72 23.69 49.64

CLWE7 3:22.37   24.0

24.43 51.20 50.2223.30

24.21 50.97 23.55 49.98

STOC8 3:23.80   22.0

24.48 50.45 51.1324.47

24.38 52.05 24.08 50.17

B - Final

SALU9 3:21.44   18.0

23.92 49.75 51.0724.62

24.46 51.30 23.83 49.32

PARO10 3:23.60   14.0

24.44 50.97 50.7724.18

24.86 51.55 24.05 50.31

CLEA11 3:24.36   12.0

24.22 49.97 50.6624.59

23.51 50.64 24.56 53.09

CNTE12 3:25.43   10.0

24.35 49.72 51.9524.71

25.13 52.70 24.18 51.06

PORT13 3:27.13   8.0

24.76 52.37 51.6024.27

24.32 51.18 24.56 51.98

MADR14 3:29.00   6.0

23.49 47.92 54.1825.57

26.65 55.65 23.96 51.25

BULL15 3:32.56   4.0

25.80 53.35 54.5425.52

24.50 52.61 24.54 52.06

LIBR16 3:32.72   2.0

24.22 51.17 1:44.241:16.24

56.14 1:20.40

28.08

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

CIF D1 RECRD: 3:03.85 2016# Clovis High School

G Hauss, J Rolih, S Nabors, Z Koch

'22 AA AUTO: 3:06.28 !

'22 AA CONS: 3:09.26 *

CIF Section: 3:01.91 2019@ Clovis North

Bowden B, Depry E, Fleming C, Forbes B

A CIF State Auto3:08.27

B CIF State Consid3:12.45

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BUCH1 3:10.65 B

23.14 48.62 47.6422.58

23.34 48.05 21.46 46.34

CLNO2 3:12.55

22.98 47.55 48.4823.10

22.82 48.84 22.84 47.68

CLOV3 3:13.60

23.39 48.26 48.3422.69

22.45 47.02 23.26 49.98

RIGH4 3:18.44

23.92 49.28 49.3523.64

23.95 49.97 24.15 49.84

BACH5 3:18.84

24.02 49.93 51.7124.16

21.43 48.33 23.11 48.87

CLWE6 3:19.20

24.28 50.61 49.6023.01

24.03 50.02 23.36 48.97

ARGR7 3:20.27

24.30 49.84 49.8523.90

24.16 50.88 23.17 49.70

STOC8 3:21.80

24.08 49.76 50.2923.71

24.46 52.01 23.69 49.74

PARO9 3:22.27

24.67 50.80 50.6623.97

24.43 51.03 23.72 49.78

SALU10 3:23.02

24.00 49.81 51.9225.00

24.74 51.94 23.84 49.35

CLEA11 3:24.37

24.38 50.58 50.6824.67

23.61 50.60 24.29 52.51

PORT12 3:26.89

24.27 51.87 51.4624.32

24.37 51.04 24.72 52.52

CNTE13 3:27.04

24.65 50.88 53.1425.48

24.81 53.09 24.23 49.93

LIBR14 3:29.74

24.39 50.94 52.4924.55

26.28 55.08 24.35 51.23

BULL15 3:32.09

25.87 53.25 53.0424.95

25.05 53.02 25.27 52.78

MADR16 3:33.37

23.34 47.87 55.1926.18

25.94 55.13 26.39 55.18

ORAC17 3:33.67

24.81 50.85 54.7326.52

26.24 55.14 25.41 52.95

KING18 3:33.68

25.48 52.25 53.3525.32

25.68 54.26 25.68 53.82

BAKE19 3:40.76

26.40 56.14 54.8925.89

25.97 55.94 25.06 53.79

FRON20 3:50.40

26.35 56.23 1:00.0028.19

26.84 55.92 27.45 58.25
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2022 CIF CENTRAL SECTION D1 CHAMPIONSHIPS - 5/4/2022 to 5/7/2022

2022 Host- Clovis West High School

Results
 
#113  Girls 100 Yard Free Swim-off

CIF D1 RECRD: 51.06 1998# Kristie Begin

CIF D2 RECRD: 52.27 2012& Taylor Solorio

'22 AA AUTO: 50.19 !

'22 AA CONS: 51.05 *

A CIF State Auto51.43

B CIF State Consid52.88

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

PORT SRLee, Claire1 56.77

SALU SRNemling, Isabella2 57.06

 
#120  Boys 100 Yard Back Swim-off

CIF D1 RECRD: 49.61 2007# Kohlton Norys

CIF D2 RECRD: 50.53 2005& Kholton Norys

'22 AA AUTO: 49.38 !

'22 AA CONS: 50.37 *

A CIF State Auto50.39

B CIF State Consid52.55

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

STOC JRGabriel, Zane1 58.06

27.85 30.21

STOC SRFarouk, Youssef2 58.62

27.60 31.02

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 120

1. Clovis North High School 524

2. Clovis West High School 335

3. Righetti High School 179

4. San Luis Obispo High School 176

5. Liberty High School 173

6. Clovis East 163

7. Buchanan High School 133.5

8. Bakersfield Christian High 87

9. Clovis High Scho 76

10. Tehachapi High School 62

11. Paso Robles High School 61

12. Kingsburg High School 52

13. Stockdale High School 50

14. Central Valley Christian 46

15. Arroyo Grande 43

16. Bullard High School 42

17. Sanger High School 36

18. Garces Memorial High School 25.5

19. Centennial High School 16

19. Porterville High School 16

21. Coalinga High School 15

22. Bakersfield High School 6

22. Golden West High School 6

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 120

1. Clovis North High School 429

2. Buchanan High School 241.5

3. Clovis West High School 213

4. Clovis High Scho 176

5. San Luis Obispo High School 160

6. Liberty High School 137.5

7. Arroyo Grande 127

8. Righetti High School 123

9. Sanger High School 101

10. Bakersfield Christian High 95

11. Porterville High School 83

12. Coalinga High School 69

13. Madera High 57.5

14. Paso Robles High School 53

15. Stockdale High School 50

16. Tehachapi High School 48

17. Centennial High School 39

18. Golden West High School 36.5

19. Clovis East 35

20. Orcutt Academy High School 26

21. Kingsburg High School 13

22. Bullard High School 8

23. Frontier High School 4


